LITURGY TRAINING PUBLICATIONS

ACADEMIC CATALOG 2019-2020

Includes new and
best-selling titles from:

» Liturgy Training Publications
» Hillenbrand Books®
» Gracewing Publishing

www.LTP.org



MISSION

To promote the liturgical formation “of the

faithful and also their active participation

in the liturgy both internally and externally,
taking into account their age and condition, their way of life,
and their stage of religious development” so all the faithful
may “become thoroughly imbued with the spirit and power of
the liturgy.”

(Constitution on the Sacred Liturqy, 19, 14)

MISION

Promover la formacién litdrgica “y la participacion activa de
los fieles en la liturgia, interna y externa, conforme a su edad,
condicién, género de vida y grado de cultura religiosa”, de
modo que todos ellos “se impregnen totalmente del espiritu y
de la fuerza de la liturgia”.

(Constitucién sobre la Sagrada Liturgia, 19, 14)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

New RelBaSES........coveeeereeceeirrceerecee e 3-4
COMING SOON .....cvoviiiieeeecce e 5
Recently Released............ccoovveeienrccenrnccee 6-7
Recently Released: Liturgy and the Bible ................... 8
Recently Released: HOMIlELiCS .......ccovvvveveceiccinnes 9
HOMIIBLICS ... 10-11
Liturgy and Theology ........cccceeveevvereiiceceiereane, 12-13
SACTAMENES ... 14-15
SaCTed MUSIC ... 16-17
Sacred Art and Architecture .........cccooveveeeerncnee 18-19
The Liturgy DOCUMENTS.....c.cverireeiieiecceeereieeenans 20
The Second Vatican Council...........ccccooveecnncncenne. 21
Eucharistic Theology........cccceeeeeviceiceceieie, 22-23
Christian Initiation..........cccoeeeriiecccccee 24-25
Liturgical Catechesis .........cccevecveeerericcrinnns 26-27
Studies in Catholic Thought.........cccocveveireee. 28-29
Preparing Parish Worship™ Series ........cccccceuenee. 30

DESK COPY

To consider any of these books for use in a class, please send a
request on signed institution letterhead to:

Liturgy Training Publications

Desk Copy Request

3949 South Racine Avenue

Chicago, IL 60609

You may also fax your request to 800-933-7094.
All email requests must use an institutional email address.
Please send email orders to orders@LTP.org.

Hillenbrand Books®

An imprint of LTD, this innovative publishing initiative seeks

to advance a scholarly understanding of the liturgical and
sacramental life of the Catholic Church. It is firmly committed
to the decisions and reforms of the Church during and since the
Second Vatican Council.

Hillenbrand Books® responds to the liturgical needs of the
faithful with:

TEXTBOOKS Designed for graduate or undergraduate
studies

COLLECTIONS Essays on specific topics or anthologies
of works by noted scholars

CLASSICS Reissued editions of classic works in liturgy
and theology

STUDIES Academic research on contemporary thought
in liturgy and systematic theology

PASTORAL RESOURCES Offers insight into the practice
of celebrating the liturgy; for priests, deacons, and lay

liturgical ministers

Hillenbrand Books® is published in collaboration with the
Liturgical Institute at the University of St. Mary of the Lake,
Mundelein, Illinois.

GRACEWING

Gracewing is a Christian publisher dedicated to establishing
thoughtful communities of conversation.



CATHOLIC
MARRIAGE

EDWARD FOLEY, CAPUCHIN, is the
Duns Scotus Professor of Spirituality,
professor of liturgy and music, and
founding director of the Ecumenical
Doctor of Ministry Program at Catholic
Theological Union in Chicago.

NEW RELEASE 3

CATHOLIC MARRIAGE: A PASTORAL AND LITURGICAL COMMENTARY
Edward Foley, Capuchin, General Editor

Hardcover, 6 x 9, 192 pages
978-1-61671-507-6

Order code: CMPL $29.95
E-book: $23.95

Catholic Marriage: A Pastoral and Liturgical Commentary is a collection of essays by
scholars and practitioners on the rites, spirituality, history, theology, and pastoral
practice surrounding the Sacrament of Matrimony in the Roman Catholic Church.
Those who minister to engaged couples and teach the sacrament will appreciate the
accessible approach to the meaning of Christian marriage and how that is and has
been expressed in the rites of the Church and cultural customs.

James and Evelyn Whitehead open the book with their essay “Promises to Keep:

A Spirituality of Christian Marriage.” Kimberly Hope Belcher offers “A Theology
of Marriage.” The collection then focuses on the marriage rites themselves. Anne
McGowan presents “Committed in Christ: A Historical Overview of Christian
Marriage Rites.” Gilbert Ostdiek, orm, offers the “Evolution and Translation of the
2016 Marriage Rite.” Edward Foley and Richard Fragomeni focus on “The Marriage
Rites: An International Perspective.”

Turning toward the pastoral aspects of the celebration of marriage, Paul Covino
shares his wisdom in “Preparing the Wedding, Preparing for Marriage.” Diana
Macalintal explores “Mystagogy of Marriage.” Timone Davis teams with Ed Foley to
reflect on “Preaching at Weddings.” Jennifer Kerr Budziak joins Richard Fragomeni
in considering “Music in the Celebration of Marriage: Reflections on Best Practices.”
Finally, Patrick R. Lagges presents “Canonical Reflections on the Order of Celebrating
Matrimony.”

“Occasioned by the recent publication of the new translation of the Order of Celebrating
Matrimony, this comprehensive collection of essays by some of the most renowned practical
theologians of our time is unique for its attention to both liturgical and pastoral aspects; over-
all, it renews the crucial conviction that marriage is central to God’s saving mission in Christ
to the world. Both scholarly and readable, Catholic Marriage: A Pastoral and Liturgical
Commentary will be an excellent resource for those who develop and teach in preparation and
renewal programs, for theology students, and for those who minister to those who are living
out this daily sacrament or preparing to do so.”

—Thomas Groome, Professor of Theology and Religious Education, Boston College's
School of Theology and Ministry

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094



4« NEW RELEASE

The Liturgy and Catholic
Social Teaching
Participation in Worship
and the World

CONTRIBUTING AUTHORS

INTRODUCTION: Liturgy and Catholic
Social Teaching by Bernard Evans

THEME 1: The Life and Dignity of the
Human Person by Kevin Ahern

THEME 2: The Call to Family,
Community, and Participation
by Timothy P. O'Malley

THEME 3: Rights and Responsibilities
by Anne Y. Koester

THEME 4: The Option for the Poor and
Vulnerable by Thomas Massaro, s

THEME 5: The Dignity of Work and
the Rights of Workers by Thomas
Scirghi, sJ

THEME 6: Solidarity by Kate Ward

THEME 7: Care for God's Creation
by Dawn M. Nothwehr, osF
Penitential Services by Larry Dowling

THE LITURGY AND CATHOLIC SOCIAL TEACHING

Participation in Worship and the World
With essays by: Bernard Evans, Thomas Massaro, sJ, and Timothy P. O'Malley

Paperback, 6 x 9, 192 pages

978-1-61671-509-0

Order code: LCST

1-2 copies: $16.95 each | 3 or more copies: $13.95 each
E-book: $13.95

Catholic social teaching guides us in how we are to live the Gospel in today’s world.
Liturgy forms us in these teachings and sends us out into the world to give witness to
the Gospel. Organized by the seven themes of Catholic social teaching as developed by
the United States bishops, this resource explores the intimate connection between liturgy
and Catholic social teaching. It provides insights for parish teams on how Catholics
might better live what it is we celebrate each time we gather to worship God and
express more fully, consciously, and actively what it means to be in right relationship
with God and the world. With questions for discussion and reflection following each
thematic chapter, worship teams, parish councils, and peace and justice commit-

tees will be able to evaluate and improve parish liturgical practices and ministerial
outreach as rooted in Catholic social teaching. With penitential services organized

by each of the seven themes, this resource also provides parishioners with the means
to examine their own consciences, make acts of reparation, and resolve to be more
committed to following the teachings of the Church. The Liturgy and Catholic Social
Teaching is sure to help build a world that more closely reflects the love and mercy,
justice, and peace of God.

The prayer services found in this book may also be downloaded as a PDF. Additional
questions for discussion are also provided online for young adults.

"This inviting and accessible book brings together a wealth of experts concerned with
strengthening the links between our worship of God in the liturgy and our service to God in
society as articulated by Catholic social teaching. The questions for discussion at the end of
each chapter will be particularly helpful for parish leaders and groups seeking to show the
transformative power and potential of both the liturgy and Catholic social teaching. Highly
recommended.”

—James Martin, s, Jesuit priest and author of Jesus: A Pilgrimage

"What joy to have our well-kept secret of Catholic Social Teaching woven into the sacramental
liturgies of our Church. My heart rejoiced at the authors lifting up our teaching and making
practical how to weave it into the rhythm of our liturgies. Oh please! Read this book. USE IT!!
We need to enliven our liturgies with the fullness of faith in these challenging times.”

—S. Simone Campbell, s, Executive Director, Lobby for Catholic Social Justice,
Advocates for Catholic Social Justice, Washington, DC

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800



Fully Conscious,
Fully Active

Essays in Honor of Gabe Huck

STEPHEN BURNS is a presbyter in

the Church of England and teaches
liturgical and practical theology at
the University of Divinity, Melbourne,
Australia. He is also an international
research consultant at the Queen'’s
Foundation, Birmingham.

BRYAN CONES is a presbyter in the
Episcopal Church, a former book
editor at Liturgy Training Publications
in Chicago, lllinois, former managing
editor and columnist at U.S. Catholic
magazine, and a doctoral candidate in
liturgy and practical theology

at the University of Divinity,
Melbourne. He is co-editor (with
Stephen Burns) of Liturgy with a
Difference (SCM Press, 2019), on
the theological significance of human
difference in Christian assembly.

COMING SOON

FULLY CONSCIOUS, FULLY ACTIVE

Essays in Honor of Gabe Huck
Bryan Cones and Stephen Burns, editors

Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-61671-513-7

Order code: FCFA $24.95
Available December 2019

An ecumenical group of liturgical scholars and practitioners offer a collection of
articles on the effect the work of Gabe Huck has had on liturgical thought and
renewal throughout the Christian denominations of the west, with particular focus on
the assembly, word and song, and the human person at prayer. The authors then look
forward to continuing development of these ideas in their own fields. Gabe Huck
was the director of LTP from 1977 to 2001. Under his leadership, it became an import-
ant source of liturgical education and formation. In his own writing, he linked the
renewal of the liturgy with the work of justice, a link he continues to pursue in

his life.

Contributing authors include Antonio Alonso, Lorraine S. Brugh, Stephen Burns,
Bryan Cones, Eileen D. Crowley, PuD, Rev. Mark Francis, csv, Kim Harris,
Gabe Huck, Theresa Kubasak, Timothy Matovina, Gail Ramshaw, Robert Rosser,
Don Saliers, Frank Senn, Juan Sosa, Benjamin M. Stewart, and Paul Turner.

“Fully Conscious, Fully Active: Essays in Honor of Gabe Huck both acknowledges the
important influence the honoree has had on liturgy in the English-speaking world and furthers
his trajectories (and those of his mentor, Robert Hovda) toward future liturgical renewal.
Essays on the liturgical assembly and its ministry, the use of word and song in liturgical
worship, and explorations of the other senses employed in the embodied character of liturgical
ritual are all of consistently high quality. The entire collection is crowned by a classic Huck
essay highlighting our need for a liturgy at which we are the world “rehearsing justice, mercy,
peace, love and respect for creation. Highly recommended for all who seriously engage the
necessary nexus between liturgical worship and living justice and charity.”

—Jan Michael Joncas, liturgical scholar, composer, St. Paul, MN

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094

5



6 RECENTLY RELEASED

Baptismal
Ecclesiology

and the Order of

i e L y
{ |'II.P'.’.'-J'|':|'H Funerals

STEPHEN S. WILBRICHT, csc, is an
associate professor at Stonehill
College, Easton, MA. His doctorate in
sacred theology is from the Catholic
University of America. He is the
author of The Role of the Priest in
Christian Initiation (LTP, 2017), His
Mercy Endures Forever (LTP, 2016),
Rehearsing God's Just Kingdom: The
Eucharistic Vision of Mark Searle
(Liturgical Press, 2013).

BAPTISMAL ECCLESIOLOGY AND THE ORDER OF
CHRISTIAN FUNERALS

Stephen S. Wilbricht, csc

Foreword by H. Richard Rutherford, csc

Paperback, 6 x 9, 224 pages
978-1-61671-443-7

Order code: BECF $21.95
E-book: $17.95

Throughout this work, Fr. Stephen S. Wilbricht, csc, emphasizes the link between
Baptism and death, assisting Christians in grasping who we are called to be in this

life as disciples and who we are promised to become in eternal life as saints. As the
author points out the centrality of baptismal identity to the funeral liturgy, he makes
apparent that the union established at Baptism continues until all reach Christ. Such
an appreciation for life in the Body of Christ will help the community recognize

both their responsibilities at the death of a member and the union that remains with
that member as all journey to the divine. Wilbricht explores the Church’s theology

of Baptism and death, and provides pastoral suggestions that will encourage communi-
ties to carry out their commitment to care for the grieving and bury the dead.

" As Baptismal Ecclesiology and the Order of Christian Funerals draws upon the best that the
Church has to offer, including Lumen gentium and Richard Rutherford’s seminal work, it
inspires us to enact the theology that those who die in Christ are not obliterated but changed.
In this book, Stephen S. Wilbricht, csc, challenges the emphasis on the individual that occurs
at funerals, in death-denial, and in one-sided treatment of death. He then inspires teachers,
pastors, catechists, and liturgists to enable the baptized to take their places in caring for the
dying, the deceased, and the grieving. He shows that Baptism initiates us into ‘the Church’s
pilgrimage towards the heavenly banquet.” This much needed and timely work will re-member
the ecclesia to the fulfillment of their paschal identity.”

—Susan Marie Smith, pup, author of Christian Ritualizing and the Baptismal Process:
Liturgical Explorations toward a Realized Baptismal Ecclesiology (Eugene, OR:
Pickwick Publications, 2011)

"Stephen Wilbricht's clearly written chronological account of Catholic funerary beliefs

and practices proves, once again, the advice I received from my earliest theological mentor:
Nothing helps advance the reform and renewal of the sacramental-liturgical life of the church
like wider and deeper historical knowledge. Fr. Wilbricht gently but firmly challenges the
individualism dominating contemporary ministry to the dying, dead, and bereaved as he
demonstrates the gospel treasures yet to be realized in the genuinely communal nature of the
Order of Christian Funerals. My own teaching, writing, and preaching will be enhanced
by this theologically sound and pastorally compassionate elucidation of the symbols, rites, and
helpful gestures meant to empower the local church community in ushering a fellow member
of Christ’s body through the passage of death—a life’s journey begqun at baptism.”

—Bruce T. Morrill, sj, author of Divine Worship and Human Healing: Liturgical
Theology at the Margins of Life and Death

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800



LITURGY WITH STYLE
AND GRACE

Third Edition, Revised
Gabe Huck

Grace

Paperback, 8 % x 10 7, 144 pages
Engish: 978-1-61671-436-9
Order code: LSG3R $17.95
Spanish: 978-1-61671-435-2
Order code: SLSGR $17.95
E-book: $14.95

Liturgy with Style and Grace compiles short, insightful articles
exploring the signs and symbols of our faith, the elements of

the liturgy, the people involved in preparing and celebrating
the liturgy, the liturgical seasons, and the rites of the Church.
Focusing on the liturgy as a form of human activity, this
resource includes thoughtful discussion questions and a
thorough guide to further resources for study, prayer, and litur-
gical preparation. Selections from Church documents, hymns,
poetry, and literature are included with each article encour-
aging readers to reflect more deeply on all the ways liturgy
expresses the life of the Church.

GABE HUCK served as director of Liturgy Training Publications
for the Archdiocese of Chicago from 1977 to 2001. He is the
author of numerous works on liturgy and justice topics. He and
his wife, Theresa, lived in Damascus, Syria, for seven years.
Together they founded the Iraqi Student Project, teaching liter-
ature and writing to college-age Iraqi refugees and assisting them
in being accepted to universities in the United States. Since
returning to the United States, they have written Never Can I
Write of Damascus (Charlottesville, VA: Just World Books, 2016),
a memoir of their time in Syria.

RECENTLY RELEASED

A GLOSSARY OF LITURGICAL

B

PR ] TERMS

;'\ (_}E(JSSHI'F Dennis C. Smolarski, s

1 {}f . Joseph DeGrocco
Liturgical

- Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
Tcrll]b 978-1-61671-361-4
Derii C e, Order code: GLT $15.95
E-book: $12.95

Eocd

This unique reference book provides concise definitions for
words, names, and titles that practitioners and students of
contemporary Roman Catholic liturgy may encounter. Father
Dennis Smolarski, sj, and Monsignor Joseph DeGrocco have
expanded and updated the dictionary from Father Smolarski’s
classic work Liturgical Literacy: Anamnesis to Worship (Paulist
Press, 1990) to provide an invaluable resource for clergy, pasto-
ral ministers, liturgy directors, liturgical musicians, seminari-
ans, students, and others having an interest in or responsibility
for the liturgy.

"This book responds to one of our most pressing needs in the Church
today — catechesis and literacy. Dennis Smolarski is well known for
his careful expertise and ability to write about liturgy with clarity and
crispness. His current work should serve us well into the future.”

—John F. Baldovin, s;, Boston College School of Theology
and Ministry

"Every human endeavor of a certain complexity develops a technical
language to facilitate its work. The liturgy is no stranger to this gen-
eral rule. Dennis Smolarski's helpful Glossary of Liturgical Terms
roams from "ablution” to "zucchetto” in defining these sometimes
arcane technical terms. Associated primarily with Roman Rite liturgy,
his succinct definitions are trustworthy, helpful and synthesize a vast
amount of information.

—Fr. Jan Michael Joncas, University of St. Thomas,
St. Paul, MN

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094

7



8 RECENTLY RELEASED |

O LORD, OPEN MY LIPS

The Psalms in the Liturgy
Dianne Bergant, csa

Paperback, 5 % x 8 %, 96 pages
978-1-61671-310-2

Order code: LBOLO $9.95
E-book: $7.95

Scripture scholar Dianne Bergant, csa takes us inside the
psalms, helping us see how and why they serve the liturgy
so well. Grounding her exploration of the psalms in Pope
Benedict’s apostolic exhortation Verbum Domini, she explains
the theology the psalms for the ancient people of Israel, the
theology they express for Christians of our time, their role in
the Mass, in the sacraments, in the Liturgy of the Hours, in
noneucharistic liturgies, and in our individual spiritual
practices, such as Lectio Divina.

COMPOSING SACRED
SCRIPTURE

How the Bible Was Formed
Donald Senior, cp

Paperback, 5 % x 8 %, 144 pages
978-1-61671-272-3

Order code: LBCSS $9.95
E-book: $7.95

Composing Sacred Scripture: How the Bible Was Formed presents
the fascinating story of the Bible's formation. Taking shape
over centuries, the Bible was incubated in the liturgical life of
Hebrew and Christian communities. Fr. Donald Senior deftly
introduces readers to the anatomy of the Bible and the history
of its development. Who wrote the texts? When were they writ-
ten? How were the books of the canon chosen? Fr. Senior shares
the best current Bible scholarship and explains the Church's
teachings about the inspired and revealed written Word of
God. This book will intrigue and satisfy everyone engaged in
ministries of the Word.

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800

LITURGY AND THE BIBLE

UNFOLDING SACRED
SCRIPTURE

How Catholics Read the Bible
Michael Cameron

Paperback, 5 % x 8 %, 144 pages
978-1-61671-244-0

Order code: LBUSS $9.95
E-book: $7.95

Unfolding Sacred Scripture: How Catholics Read the Bible invites
readers into the Catholic practice of reading Scripture. The
author explains the Catholic understanding of the Bible as the
revealed and sacred Word of God, discusses how Catholics
interpret the Bible, including the idea of reading Scripture with
the community, and demonstrates ways the reader can partici-
pate in this practice. Although many Catholics are familiar with
the Lectionary readings proclaimed at Mass, many do not yet
feel fully comfortable with the Bible itself (from which passages
are selected for liturgy.) Only by knowing the major stories,
characters, and overall timeline can one fully appreciate the
readings or experience the delights of regularly engaging with
the Word of God.

THE WORD OF THE LORD
AT MASS

Understanding the Lectionary
Regina A. Boisclair, puD

Paperback, 5 % x 8 %, 128 pages
978-1-61671-245-7

Order code: LBWLM $9.95
E-book: $7.95

Accenting the vital link between the Liturgy of the Word and
the Liturgy of the Eucharist, this inviting book presents the
Lectionary as a book designed to be proclaimed in the lit-

urgy, to give voice to the living Christ speaking to his people.
It explains what a Lectionary is, how it developed over the
centuries, and how our current Lectionary grew out of the
Second Vatican Council and differs from previous ones. In
engaging language, Regina Boisclair explains why readings are
chosen and combined, exploring the various implications of
those choices. She especially highlights how, in harmony with
the liturgical year, the Lectionary presents Bible selections that
unfold Christ's Paschal Mystery. She also discusses the ecu-
menical impact of the Catholic Lectionary, concluding with an
explanation of the physical aspects of the Lectionary's layout
and an in-depth tour of the four volumes. This book includes
quotes from Church documents, charts, a glossary, and sugges-
tions for further reading.



Preaching fo
Diseipleship

e

!fs.—'f .:': -

PREACHING FOR DISCIPLESHIP

Preparing Homilies for Christian
Initiation
Michael E. Connors, csc

Paperback, 6 x 9, 208 pages
978-1-61671-417-8

Order code: PDH $21.95
E-book: $17.95

Michael E. Connors, csc, provides
homilists and catechists with the tools
to evangelize not only the catechumens
present, but also to capture the imag-
ination of the parish community. This
resource will help the homilist:

¢ Build a homily

¢ Foster a deeper appreciation of the
assembly’s call to discipleship

e Instruct the assembly on their role in
the Rite of Christian Initiation

¢ Bring the baptized and catechumens
into a deeper personal relationship
with the Lord

* Provide specific insights during the
period of Mystagogy

"This is a remarkable resource for both
parish ministry and seminary teaching!

Fr. Mike uses his skill as a homiletician

and his rich experience with the RCIA to
explore . . . the role preaching plays in shaping
and illuminating the RCIA process.”

—Dr. Susan McGurgan, Director, Lay
Pastoral Ministry Program and Assistant
Professor of Pastoral Theology, the
Athenaeum of Ohio/Mount St. Mary's
Seminary; President, Catholic Association
of Teachers of Homiletics

RECENTLY RELEASED |

Effective
Preaching

T ]
P Ercnnine Wi G

e S f—

EFFECTIVE PREACHING

Bringing People into an Encounter
with God

Edited by Michael E. Connors, csc

Paperback, 6 x 9, 224 pages
978-1-61671-486-4

Order code: EFP $24.95
E-book: $19.95

Effective Preaching: Bringing People into
an Encounter with God is a practical
collection of essays, featuring leading
preachers, homilists and homily instruc-
tors. This imaginative book focuses
entirely on the practical side of Catholic
preaching. It will provide hands-on,
tested advice to help homilists develop
preaching effectiveness, using tech-
niques that will turn satisfactory preach-
ing into exceptional preaching.

MICHAEL E. CONNORS, csc, is the
director of the John Marten Program
in Homiletics and Liturgics at the
University of Notre Dame. The Marten
Program has sponsored preaching and
liturgical celebration courses in the
master of divinity program, along with
various workshops, guest lectureships,
and conferences. He is also a member
of the theology department at

Notre Dame.

HOMILETICS 9

DAILY BREAD OF THE WORD

Reflections on the Weekday Lectionary
Readings

Albert Vanhoye, s

Hardcover, 6 x 9, 768 pages
978-1-61671-377-5
Order code: DBW $65

Now available in English as Daily Bread
of the Word: Reflections on the Weekday
Lectionary Readings, world-famous
scripture scholar Cardinal Albert
Vanhoye breaks open select daily Mass
readings in a profound and simple

way. It has been translated from the
original Italian version to fill a void in
English-language resources devoted to
the weekday Lectionary. An excellent
prayer resource for priests, deacons, and
religious, Daily Bread of the Word also
serves as a valuable resource for anyone
called to preach during the week.

“Cardinal Vanhoye’s commentary on the
weekday Lectionary readings "breaks open’
our daily ration of God’s Word in a way that
is at once profound and simple. . . . I rec-
ommend this book to all who hunger for the
Lord’s Word of saving love, and I pray that
after they are fed they will become zealous
agents for sharing this Word with a world
that is starving for the Christ’s message of
mercy and redemption.”

—NMost Rev. Allen H. Vigneron,
Archbishop of Detroit

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094



10 HOMILETICS

SCRIPTURE BACKGROUNDS
FOR THE SUNDAY LECTIONARY
A Resource for Homilists

Various authors

Paperback, 6 x 9, 208 pages

Year A: 978-1-61671-312-6
Order code: SBSLA $17.95

Year B: 978-1-61671-368-3
Order code: SBSLB $17.95

Year C: 978-1-61671-434-5
Order code: SBSLC $17.95

E-book: $14.95

These resources are a compilation of
Scripture backgrounds for each liturgi-
cal year and provide commentary for
every Sunday and holyday;, feast and
solemnity that may supersede a Sunday.
Written in a pastoral tone, they offer
historical-critical background on each
of the readings and underscore their
relevance to life today. Each volume

is written by a team of writers with a
broad range of theological, pastoral, and
catechetical experience. Their reflections
offer homilists a solid foundation from
which to prepare to speak the Word of
God to their assemblies.

“This book is a treasure-trove of insight
and commentary on all of the Sundays,
holydays, solemnities, and feasts. . . . It also
includes nuggets of wisdom taken from a
multitude of Church documents that shed
further light on the message of the
scriptures.”

—Fr. Steven Lanza, Pastor, Sacred Heart
Parish, Winnetka, IL

Fr Fresh
't Light

FRESH LIGHT

Homilies on the Gospels of Years A, B,
and C

Joseph Pollard

HILLENBRAND BOOKS

Year A: 978-1-59525-004-9
Paperback, 6 x 9, 160 pages
Order code: HFFLA $18

Year B: 978-1-59525-012-4
Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
Order code: HFFLB $18

Year C: 978-1-59525-015-5
Paperback, 6 x 9, 160 pages
Order code: HFFLC $18

Each homily contained in this incredible
collection offers a short interpretation
of the Gospel text, concentrating on its
pastoral application in clear and acces-
sible language. With a straightforward
message and a catechetical approach,
Pollard's brilliant reflections provide a
solid foundation for your weekly homi-
letic preparation.

REV. JOSEPH POLLARD received
papal honors from both Pope Paul VI
and Pope John Paul II. He formerly
served as the director of the theology
department at St. John’s Seminary in
Camarillo, CA.

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800

YEAR OF THE LORD'S FAVOUR:
A HOMILIARY FOR THE
ROMAN LITURGY

Volume 1, The Sanctoral Cycle

Aidan Nichols, op

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Paperback, 6 x 9, 222 pages
978-085244-791-8

Order code: YLF1 $24.95

Volume 2, The Temporal Cycle Advent
and Christmastide, Lent and Eastertide

Aidan Nichols, op

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Paperback, 6 x 9, 240 pages
978-085244-792-5

Order code: YLF2 $24.95

Volume 3, The Temporal Cycle Sundays
through the Year

Aidan Nichols, op

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Paperback, 6 x 9, 180 pages
978-085244-793-2

Order code: YLF3 $24.95

Volume 4, The Temporal Cycle
Weekdays through the Year

Aidan Nichols, op

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Paperback, 6 x 9, 252 pages
978-085244-794-9

Order code: YLF4 $24.95

This homiliary provides a comprehen-
sive guide to doctrinally based preaching
for the entire Church year.

AIDAN NICHOLS received his doctorate
from the University of Edinburgh. He
recently served as the first John Paul

II Memorial visiting lecturer at the
University of Oxford.



TEACH, DELIGHT, PERSUADE

Scriptural Homilies for Years A, B, and C
James W. Kinn

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 384 pages
978-1-59525-026-1

Order code: HTDP $30
E-book: $24

Fr. James Kinn has composed a remarkable collection of hom-
ilies with insights into the unifying theme of the readings for
each of the Sundays and solumn feasts of all three Lectionary
cycles. Informed by the rich biblical scholarship of the past fifty
years, each of the homilies in this volume provides a brief anal-
ysis of authorial intent and historical context, offering practical
suggestions for the application of the readings to contemporary
life. Short and catechetical in approach, each homily is only
about seven to ten minutes in length, leaving room for personal
stories, pastoral experiences, or applications to real world
events. In this accessible volume, priests, deacons, seminari-
ans, and lay ministers will find a wellspring of short, engaging
homilies for all of their pastoral and catechetical needs.

CHRISTIAN ELOQUENCE
Contemporary Doctrinal Preaching
C. Colt Anderson

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 250 pages
978-1-59525-005-6

Order code: HCEDP $25

FTEET Y

Featuring detailed analysis of medieval homilies and sermons
from St. Augustine, St. Gregory the Great, St. Bonaventure,
John Colet, and Henry Suso, among many others, this remark-
able book offers an excellent introduction to doctrinal preaching.
Designed to aid those who publicly teach on matters of faith,
Christian Eloquence concentrates on the principles and methods
that guided medieval preachers to successfully compose elo-
quent, authoritative, and instructive sermons.

HOMILETICS 11

PREACHING BASICS
A Model and a Method
Edward Foley, Capuchin

Saddlestitched, 8 %2 x 11, 48 pages
978-1-56854-170-9
Order code: PREACH $12

Building upon the United States Bishops” document Fulfilled in
Your Hearing, this workbook provides a clear and comprehen-
sive definition of liturgical preaching, alongside a user-friendly
model for a preacher to use in dialogue with the Lectionary,
the liturgy, the world, the arts and the lives of the people who
make up the assembly. An effective method is offered for pre-
paring to preach on any given Sunday using seasonal reflection
and a day-by-day plan.

EFFECTIVE PREACHING

Bringing People into an Encounter
with God

Edited by Michael E. Connors, scs

EﬁEEﬁ"fEI Paperback, 6 x 9, 224 pages
Preaching 978-1-61671-486-4
Bringing Paceia Inio Order code: EFP $24.95

0 Encas e wilh Ged

E-book: $19.95

Effective Preaching: Bringing People into an Encounter with God is a
practical collection of essays, featuring leading preachers, hom-
ilists, and homily instructors. Compiled by Michael E. Connors,
csc, the director of the John Marten Program in Homiletics and
Liturgics at the University of Notre Dame, this imaginative
book focuses entirely on the practical side of Catholic preach-
ing. It will provide hands-on, tested advice to help homilists
develop preaching effectiveness, using techniques that will turn
satisfactory preaching into exceptional preaching. This practical
resource will be essential for priests, permanent deacons, sem-
inarians in homiletics classes, retreat leaders, RCIA catechists,
and all who preach.

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094



12 LITURGY AND THEOLOGY

READING CHURCH LATIN

Techniques and Commentary for
Comprehension

Robert Schoenstene

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-59525-042-1

Order code: HRCL $22
E-book: $18

Reading Church Latin is an essential resource for acquiring a basic
reading knowledge of ecclesiastical Latin. Upon completion

of the lessons within, students should be able to both grasp the
basic meaning of an untranslated Latin text and competently
compare a translated text to its original.

"[This book] starts with real Latin texts, and builds the student’s
knowledge of morphology and syntax naturally upon the study of
those texts. It is designed [for] theology students. . . ; but the book
would also be useful for busy priests learning to say Mass in Latin,
or for laypeople who desire to understand the Latin Mass.”

—Richard Upsher Smith, Jr., mpw, pwp, Professor of Classics and
Honors, Franciscan University of Steubenville, Steubenville, OH

DIVINIZATION

Becoming Icons of Christ through the
Liturgy

Edited by Andrew Hofer, op

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 164 pages
978-1-59525-041-4

Order code: HDBIC $20
E-book: $16

Written as an accessible introduction to the often misunder-
stood Catholic teaching on divinization, this remarkable study
examines the claim that God transforms the Christian people
through the Church’s liturgy to share in his divine nature.
Although the essays in this collection vary in both authorship
and in focus, the work as a whole forms a coherent introduc-
tion to the way in which God makes the faithful in the pews
partakers in his divine nature through the action of the liturgy.
Featuring essays by David W. Fagerberg, Andre D. Swafford,
Daria Spezzano, Michael G. Sirilla, and Andrew Hofer, op,
this remarkable collection explores the Church's teachings on
divinization in relation to Scripture, liturgical theology, pastoral
teaching, liturgical renewal, and evangilization.

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800

THE GENIUS OF THE ROMAN RITE
Historical, Theological, and Pastoral
Perspectives on Catholic Liturgy

Edited by Uwe Michael Lang

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 268 pages
978-1-59525-031-5

Order code: HGRR $24
E-book: $19

This acclaimed international volume explores a variety of
historical, theological, and pastoral perspectives on the
Catholic liturgy. Uwe Michael Lang has assembled an impres-
sive collection of the proceedings of the eleventh International
Colloquium of the Centre International d'Etudes Liturgiques
(the International Center for Liturgical Studies), held in Merton
College, Oxford. The papers collected in this volume cover a
variety of topics including studies of Latin liturgical prose and
poetry, the music proper to the Roman rite, the development
of the Church's sacred year, the liturgies of the military reli-
gious orders, and the treatment of important theological topics.

HEAR THE WORD OF THE LORD

The Lectionary in Catholic Ritual
Martin Connell

Paperback, 6 x 9, 112 pages
978-1-61671-248-8

Order code: HWL $12.95
E-book: $9.95

In Hear the Word of the Lord: The Lectionary in Catholic Ritual,
Martin Connell offers an in-depth understanding of the Roman
Catholic Lectionary for Mass. He presents a theology of the Word
of God that is grounded in both ancient and ongoing liturgical
practices of hearing and proclaiming the Word in the Church.
Steeped in the history and composition of the New Testament,
Connell traces the development of the Lectionary from the
letters of St. Paul to the current Lectionary, demonstrating the way
in which a listening assembly serves as an essential component
of both our experience and our understanding of Scripture.

In addition, Connell presents a comprehensive look at the
structure of the Lectionary and its role in the liturgical year.



THEOLOGIA PRIMA

What Is Liturgical Theology?
David W. Fagerberg

Theologia &8
Prima g

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-59525-039-1

Order code: HTPP $28
E-book: $25

This second edition of David Fagerberg's groundbreaking work
seeks to distinguish liturgical theology from a general theology
of worship.

"Amid the manifold and complex interaction between liturqy and
theology David Fagerberg stresses the way in which the worshiping
congregation intellectually, spiritually, and practically processes its
encounters with the living God, and this he calls ‘primary theology.”
Familiar with the classic texts and the surrounding literature, the
author here makes a thoughtful and vigorous contribution to an
ancient topic but also to a discussion that has been taking place since
the Second Vatican Council, and not only in the Roman Catholic
Church.”

—Geoffrey Wainwright, Cushman Professor of Christian Theology,
Duke University

THE ROYAL ROAD TO JOY
The Eucharist and the Beatitudes
David Bird, oss

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 264 pages
978-1-59525-002-5

Order code: HROYRD $24

Steeped in the Benedictine tradition and informed by decades
of service to the poor in Peru, Dom David Bird offers a pro-
found reflection on the intimate relationship between liturgy
and spirituality. Beginning with a close reading of each of
the Beatitudes, Fr. Bird focuses on the imagery at the heart

of this “road to joy,” taking the time to interpret how each of
the Beatitudes can help us to live as Christians in the world
today. After considering the examples of St. Seraphim and St.
John Vianney, Fr. Bird turns to the celebration of the liturgy,
exploring the language of the Mass from beginning to end.
He embraces a spirituality informed by the Beatitudes and
explores the potential implications of a liturgy that takes the
teachings of Jesus to heart.

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG

LITURGY AND THEOLOGY

THE ESSENTIAL GUARDINI
Edited by Heinz R. Kuehn

Paperback, 6 x 9, 192 pages
978-1-56854-133-4
Order code: EGUARD $21

For American Catholics, Romano Guardini has long been
known for his writings on the liturgy and for his profound
meditation on the life and person of Jesus Christ in The Lord.
In Europe, Guardini was well-recognized as an influential
spiritual, intellectual, and cultural guide, who offered a clear
and insightful vision of both the Church and the world. In The
Essential Guardini, Heinz R. Kuehn assembles an impressive
collection of excerpts and documents that seek to reflect the
full range of Guardini’s intellectual thought and influence.
Introducing the anthology, Kuehn describes his first personal
encounter with Guardini in vivid detail, offering remarkable
insight into the life of this priest, teacher, author, and scholar.

m FAX 1-800-933-7094

13



14 SACRAMENTS

CATHOLIC MARRIAGE

A Pastoral and Liturgical Commentary

CATHOLIC
MARRIAGE

Edward Foley, Capuchin, General Editor

Hardcover, 6 x 9, 192 pages
978-1-61671-507-6

Order code: CMPL $29.95
E-book: $23.95

Catholic Marriage: A Pastoral and Liturgical Commentary is a col-
lection of essays by scholars and practitioners on the rites, spiri-
tuality, history, theology, and pastoral practice surrounding the
Sacrament of Matrimony in the Roman Catholic Church. Those
who minister to engaged couples and teach the sacrament will
appreciate the accessible approach to the meaning of Christian
marriage and how that is and has been expressed in the rites of
the Church and cultural customs.

THE SACRAMENT OF
RECONCILIATION

An Anthropological and Scriptural
Understanding

Robert L. Fastiggi

T SACRAMENT OF

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-59525-043-8

Order code: HSR $30
E-book: $24

Robert Fastiggi offers a comprehensive and accessible resource
on the Sacrament of Reconciliation. Delving into biblical narra-
tives of original sin, conversion, and forgiveness, Fastiggi traces
the Sacrament of Reconciliation through its anthropological,
historical, and theological roots.

"Dr. Fastiggi has provided an excellent resource for seminarians,
graduate students, professors in theology, and lay Catholics who wish
to understand the sacrament of Reconciliation and its place in the
New Evangelization more deeply. It clearly explains the sacrament’s
biblical foundations, essential components, and development in doc-
trine and practice through the history of the Church, especially with
regard to recent magisterial teaching. I look forward to using this book
in my teaching.”

—Lawrence Feingold, stp; Associate Professor of Theology and

Philosophy, Kenrick-Glennon Seminary, St. Louis, MO

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800

THE MYSTERY OF MARRIAGE
A Theology of the Body and the Sacrament

Mystery

W A
viarriage

Perry J. Cahall

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Hardcover, 6 x 9, 512 pages
978-1-59525-040-7

Order code: HMM $45

Incorporating the rich insights found in St. John Paul II’s
Theology of the Body, Dr. Cahall offers a theology of marriage
that incorporates the biblical, systematic, pastoral, and histor-
ical traditions which have shaped our understanding of this
sacrament.

" After twenty-five years in the daily practice and teaching of canon
law—uwith roughly half of that work being focused on marriage
issues—I may say without exaggeration that it takes rather a lot to
teach me something new about the Church and marriage. But Dr.
Perry Cahall’s The Mystery of Marriage does just that. Cahall
demonstrates a solid command of the astonishing variety of sources
that make up Church teaching on marriage. [His] study rewards
not only selective, topical consultation, it also warrants a
cover-to-cover reading.”

—Edward N. Peters, b, icp, Professor of Canon Law, Sacred Heart
Major Seminary, Referendary, Apostolic Signatura

UNDERSTANDING
SACRAMENTAL HEALING

Anointing and Viaticum

John Kasza

Ty [

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 264 pages
978-1-59525-009-4

Order code: HUSH $26
E-book: $16

Examining the anthropological, sociological, medical, and
theological underpinnings of sickness and healing, Msgr. Kasza
offers an incisive reflection on the sacrament of the sick. He
encourages a broader use of the Anointing of the Sick and an
increased attention to the pastoral care of those who are suffer-
ing and dying.

“All those who are involved in care to the sick and suffering . . . will
find this book to be an invaluable resource for ministering to the sick
and their families and for preparing the liturgies and rites . . . with
pastoral dignity in keeping with the tradition of the Church.”

—Adam Cardinal Maida, Archbishop Emeritus of the
Archdiocese of Detroit



SACRAMENTS
=“|NITIATION

E -
No

i, g

B e B Tt

SACRAMENTS
=WVOCATION

UNDERSTANDING THE
SACRAMENTS OF VOCATION
A Rite-Based Approach

Randy Stice

Paperback, 6 x 9, 160 pages
978-1-61671-192-4 | Order code: USV $19.95
E-book: $15.95

UNDERSTANDING THE
SACRAMENTS OF HEALING
A Rite-Based Approach

Randy Stice

Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-61671-249-5 | Order code: USH $19.95
E-book: $15.95

UNDERSTANDING THE
SACRAMENTS OF INITIATION
A Rite-Based Approach

Randy Stice

Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-61671-313-3 | Order code: USI $21.95
E-book: $17.95

Fr. Randy Stice offers insightful
catechesis on the sacraments of voca-
tion, healing, and initiation based on
the methodology presented in Pope
Emeritus Benedict XVI's Sacramentum
caritatis. Guiding readers through the
rites, these resources examine each of
the rites” Old Testament foundations,
liturgical history, and sacramental
theology, exploring the way in which
the sacraments of vocation affect and
influence one’s daily Christian life.

THE SACRAMENTAL MYSTERY
THIRD EDITION
Paul Haffner

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Paperback, 5 Y2 x 8 V2, 276 pages
978-0-85244-894-6

Order code: SACMYS3 $31.95

Revised and updated, this third edition
incorporates the new documents and
directives on the sacraments that have
been formulated over the past twenty
years. An accessible introduction to

the field of sacramental theology, The
Sacramental Mystery provides students
and interested lay readers with a solid
understanding of the historical and
theological development of each sacra-
ment. Exploring the conditions of each
sacrament’s validity and efficacy, as
well as the role of the minister and the
effect of the sacrament on the partici-
pant, this text aims to present an organic
synthesis of the sacraments as signs of
Christ’s presence in the Church. As each
sacrament is examined, Paul Haffner
considers the ways in which contempo-
rary ecumenical questions can affect our
sacramental understanding.

SACRAMENTS 15

CONFIRMATION

The Baby in Solomon's Court,
Revised Edition

Paul Turner

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-59525-014-8

Order code: HCONB $17.95

In this revised volume, Rev. Paul Turner
examines the seven current models

of Confirmation, exploring both their
historical development and the way
each interprets Confirmation theologi-
cally. This revised edition also surveys
recent developments in other Christian
churches, thoughts on the Rite of
Reception into the Full Communion of
the Catholic Church in light of Dominus
Jesus, and discussions in light of the
Catechism of the Catholic Church.

“This book is the most inclusive and acces-
sible introduction to Confirmation and its
mutations in all the major churches, east
and west. ... It should be required reading
for pastors, catechists, and directors of
religious education.”

—Aidan Kavanagh, oss, Professor
Emeritus of Liturgics, Yale University

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094



16 SACRED MUSIC

SACRED MUSIC AND
LITURGICAL REFORM

Treasures and Transformations
Anthony Ruff, oss

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Hardcover, 6 x 9, 704 pages
978-1-59525-021-6

Order code: HSMLR $95
E-book: $75

In this brilliant, comprehensive study, Rev. Anthony Ruff surveys
the treasures of the Church’s musical tradition, examining

the role and purpose of music in the celebration of the liturgy.
He constructs an extensive, yet engaging narrative of the rich
history of sacred music, offering a substantial overview of

the important documents, noteworthy figures, and influen-
tial cultural and theological movements over the centuries

of Catholic liturgical growth, reform, and renewal. Rev. Ruff
examines contemporary impediments to the cultivation of the
Church’s musical treasures in the reformed liturgy, proposing
a fresh hermeneutic for understanding the documents of the
Second Vatican Council, and offering numerous suggestions for
preparing a liturgy that more faithfully adheres to the Second
Vatican Council’s vision of the simultaneous preservation and
expansion of the Church’s musical treasury.

“This encyclopedic volume ranges widely over a plethora of theolog-
ical, historical, and musicological issues and breaks new ground in
areas hitherto considered settled. This most substantial book estab-
lishes a new landmark in the study of Catholic liturgical music and
will become an essential entry in any liturgical-musical syllabus or
bibliography.”

—NMsgr. M. Francis Mannion, St. Vincent's Church,

Salt Lake City, UT

“Rev. Anthony Ruff’s survey of the Church’s sung praise will
inspire ... generations to come to join their voices to the hymn of
praise first sung by the Lord from the altar of the cross.”

—Msgr. James Patrick Moroney, Executive Director, USCCB
Secretariat for the Liturgy

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800

THE MUNDELEIN PSALTER

The Liturgical Institute and Douglas
Martis

HILLENBRAND BOOKS

Hardcover, 6 x 9, 1344 pages
978-1-59525-019-3

Order code: HMPSAL

Single copy: $55 | 2 or more copies: $50 each

This is the first complete one-volume edition of the approved
English language texts of the Liturgy of the Hours, with psalms
that are pointed for chanting the Divine Office. The music con-
sists of simple yet beautiful Gregorian-based modes specially
composed for this Psalter.

“The Mundelein Psalter is an excellent resource for any religious
community or parish that wishes to pray the Liturgy of the Hours.
Artistically set, The Mundelein Psalter makes use of the approved
English-language texts of the Liturgy of the Hours. It uses beauti-
ful, easily singable Psalm tones, making it an ideal prayer resource
for parish and school communities. The hymnal is another excellent
benefit—using the classic Office Hymns of the Church. The Sanctoral
Cycle includes saints canonized by John Paul II. The Mundelein
Psalter will serve as a lasting contribution to the sung prayer of the
Church.”

—Rev. Jordan Kelly, op, Dean of Students, Director of Faith
Formation, Fenwick High School, Oak Park, Illinois

“The Mundelein Psalter is perfect for the parish setting. The tones
are beautifully presented, as well as very accessible, which makes it
ideal for use in a parish community.... I would strongly recommend
The Mundelein Psalter to any parish community, as it embraces the
rich tradition of chant in the Catholic Church.”

—NMost Reverend James S. Wall, Diocese of Gallup, NM

“As a priest at the Shrine of Our Lady of San Juan del Valle, I am
using The Mundelein Psalter for Sunday Lauds and Vespers. Every
Sunday we have many pilgrims and visitors who join us for the
Liturgy of the Hours. Because the tones found in The Mundelein
Psalter are so people-friendly and flexible, we are able to sing the
Office in English and Spanish with ease.”

—Rev. Gregory Labus, Director, Office of Worship, Brownsville, TX



MUSIC IN CATHOLIC LITURGY
A Pastoral and Theological Companion
to Sing to the Lord
Gerald Dennis Gill

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 160 pages
978-1-59525-028-5

Order code: HMCL $19
E-book: $15

This study is an essential and prac-
tical resource for all involved in the
preparation of sung liturgy. Accessible
and easy-to-use, this volume offers
priests, seminarians, and students a
concise guide to understanding and
successfully implementing the pasto-
ral directives provided in Sing to the
Lord. Examining the theological and
liturgical foundations of this important
document, this book emphasizes the
important role of music in aiding the
active participation of the faithful in our
liturgical celebrations.

REV. GERALD DENNIS GILL is the
director for the Office of Divine Worship
of Philadelphia. He holds degrees

in sacred liturgy from the Pontifical
Athenaeum Sant’Anselmo, in Rome,
and has formerly served as a professor
of sacred liturgy at St. Charles Borromeo
Seminary in Wynnewood, PA.

CATHOLIC MUSIC THROUGH
THE AGES

Balancing the Needs of a Worshipping
Church

Edward Schaefer

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 260 pages
978-1-59525-020-9

Order code: HCMA $30
E-book: $22

Examining the role of music in the
liturgical life of the Church, Den.
Schaefer seeks to promote a more
dynamic balance between the expres-
sive and formative qualities of liturgical
music. He examines the structure of

the Mass before and after the Second
Vatican Council, offering a brief over-
view of the history of liturgical music
from the eighth century Carolingian
Renaissance to the contemporary
implementation of the reforms of the
Second Vatican Council. Concluding
with a thoughtful analysis of the current
state of liturgical music, Den. Schaefer
provides a variety of musical examples
which are easily accessed online or via
the downloadable e-book.

EDWARD SCHAEFER, msm, bma, is the
professor of music in the College of
the Arts at University of Florida. He
also serves as director at Florida Schola
Cantorum.

SACRED MUSIC

HYMN INTROITS FOR THE
LITURGICAL YEAR

The Origin and Early Development of
the Latin Texts

Christoph Tietze

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 328 pages
978-1-59525-011-7

Order code: HILY $28

In this groundbreaking study, Christoph
Tietze explores the history and devel-
opment of the introit through the ages.
Offering incredible insight into the varied
uses of the introit texts, Tietze exam-
ines the thematic connection between
the texts, the liturgical season, and the
readings of the day. In addition, Tietze
assembles original congregational
settings of the proper parts of the Mass
for the entire liturgical year, providing
pastors and music directors with an
eminently practical guide to implement-
ing the introits at the parish level.

CHRISTOPH TIETZE, pswm, is a fellow
and professor of sacred music at the
Graduate Theological Foundation in
Mishawaka, IN, where he received
his pma. He holds an Ma in music
and an MA in musical arts from Yale
University's Institute of Sacred Music.

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094

17



18 SACRED ART AND ARCHITECTURE

BEAUTY, SPIRIT, MATTER
Icons in the Modern World

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Paperback, 6 x 9, 224 pages
978-0-85244-782-6

Order code: BSM $27.50

Concentrating on the broader implica-
tions of the icon’s theology for modern
Christians, Hart explores the field of
ecology and the nature of beauty.

“[This] book is rich and refreshing. It has
striking spiritual depth, deriving from

a profound knowledge of the Orthodox
theological tradition and the wisdom of a
creative artist whose art is rooted in prayer.
It also has breadth since he is open to the
insights of other Churches and artists from
all faiths and none.”

—Fr. Timothy Radcliffe, op, Master of
the Order of Preachers (Dominicans)
1992-2001

AIDAN HART has been a professional
iconographer since 1984. He studied
iconography in Britain, Russia, and
Greece and founded the Diploma in
Icon Painting for the Prince’s School
of Traditional Art. Examples of his
work can be found in over twenty-five
countries.

TECHNIQUES OF ICON AND
WALL PAINTING

Egg Tempera, Fresco, Secco

Aidan Hart

GRACEWING PUBLISHING
Hardcover, 11 x 9 ¥4, 430 pages
978-0-85244-215-9

Order code: TIWP $75

lustrated with more than 450 color
photos and 180 drawings, this is the
most comprehensive book to date on
the techniques of icon and wall paint-
ing. More than just a technical manual,
it examines the artistic process in the
context of both spiritual and liturgical
practices, offering an in depth look at
the history and theology of the icon,
along with an exposition of the prin-
ciples informing the placement and
positioning of wall paintings within
churches. The wealth of information in
this book makes it an indispensable ref-
erence text, not only for iconographers
but also for any painter working in egg
tempera, fresco, or secco.

“I know of no comparable work in the
English language that deals with the tech-
nique of icon painting in such a thorough
and comprehensive manner.”

—Kallistos Ware, Metropolitan of
Diokleia

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800

CATHOLIC CHURCH
ARCHITECTURE AND THE SPIRIT
OF THE LITURGY

Denis McNamara

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Hardcover, 8 %2 x 11, 240 pages
978-1-59525-027-8

Order code: HCCA $55

Featuring stunning photographs of art
and architecture from around the world,
this groundbreaking book explores the
intimate relationship between Catholic
church architecture and the celebra-
tion of the liturgy. It is a must-read for
pastors, architects, members of building
committees, artists, seminarians, and

all those interested in liturgical art and
architecture.

“McNamara’s progression from eschato-
logical icon and Beauty to the architectural
principles of decoration and ornament to a
careful reading of Sacrosanctum Concilium
is ingenious.”
—David Fagerberg, Associate Professor
of Theology, University of Notre Dame

DENIS R. MCNAMARA, piD, is an
associate professor at Benedictine
College where he also serves as exec-
utive director at the Center for Beauty
and Culture.



SACRED ART AND ARCHITECTURE 19

THE CHURCH BUILDING AS A
SACRED PLACE

Beauty, Transcendence, and the
Eternal

Duncan G. Stroik

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 8 Y2 x 11, 192 pages
978-1-59525-037-7

Order code: HCBSP $75

Adorned with more than 170 full-color drawings and photo-
graphs, this collection combines Duncan Stroik’s passion for

an architecture grounded in beauty, durability, and function
with his intimate knowledge of the liturgy to offer timeless
principles for the creation and restoration of sacred architecture
around the world. With appendices that include references to
canonical documents pertaining to church architecture and size
comparisons of churches from around the world, this collection
will help priests, bishops, liturgical consultants, lay commis-
sions, and architects to better understand the Church’s architec-
tural tradition.

DUNCAN STROIK is the founder and principal of the firm
Duncan G. Stroik, Architect. He is an internationally noted
classical designer and heavily involved in promoting the new
renaissance in Catholic architecture. He is the founder and
editor of the journal Sacred Architecture. He lectures widely on
the principles of traditional architecture and Catholic church
design. He is a graduate of the Yale School of Architecture.

BASKET, BASIN, PLATE
AND CUP

Vessels in the Liturgy

David Philippart

Paperback, 7 x 10, 128 pages
978-1-56854-190-7
Order code: BASKET $8.50

In this rare collection, readers will explore the history, usage,
design, and proper care of liturgical vessels fashioned by highly
skilled artisans. With more than fifty stunning photos of these
elegantly designed cups, plates, flagons, bowls, and thuribles,
this collection will inform and delight as priests, sacristans, and
seminarians, discover the rich artistic and sacramental tradition
embodied in the vessels used each week in the celebration of
the liturgy. Readers will also explore the various blessings for
chalice and paten, in addition to the laws of the Roman Rite
with regards to making vessels for the liturgy.

HEAVENLY CITY

The Architectural Tradition of
Catholic Chicago

Denis McNamara and James Morris

Heavenly City
JCAEE

Hardcover, 9 %2 x 13, 160 pages
978-1-56854-503-5
Order code: CITYCH $59.95

John A. Mallin, a Chicago artist who painted murals and
frescos for more than one hundred churches throughout the
twentieth century, professed that “There is nothing too good
for God, so there is nothing too rich or too precious for God’s
earthly homes.” In this visually captivating survey of many of
the most significant churches in the Archdiocese of Chicago,
one will quickly find that this philosophy has been promoted
by a number of visionary pastors, generous parishioners, and
talented artists and architects throughout the Chicago area for
more than a century. Featuring over 200 striking photographs
and keen scholarly insights into the theological inspiration,
architectural achievements, and local history of more than sixty
Chicago churches, this stunning book will delight students,
artists, architects, historians, and pilgrims alike.

DENIS R. MCNAMARA, an architectural historian who specializes
in American church architecture of the 19th and 20th centuries,
holds a puD from the University of Virginia. He has written
and lectured widely on the history and theology of ecclesi-
astical architecture, and served on the Art and Architecture
Commission of the Archdiocese of Chicago. He is currently
associate professor at Benedictine College, where he also serves
as executive director at the Center for Beauty and Culture.

JAMES MORRIS specializes in architectural and cultural sub-
jects from around the world, working with publishers, maga-
zines and architects. His photographs also appear in magazines
such as World of Interiors, Elle Decoration, House and Garden and
Architectural Review. He founded Axiom Photographic Agency
in London, where he is currently based.

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094



20 THE LITURGY DOCUMENTS

THE LITURGY DOCUMENTS,
VOLUME ONE, FIFTH EDITION

Essential Documents for Parish Worship

LITURGY DOCUMENTS
Paperback, 7 x 10, 672 pages
978-1-61671-062-0

Order code: LD1V5 $30
E-book: $24

This fifth edition assembles the liturgical documents neces-
sary for the study of the Sunday celebration of the liturgy. An
essential resource for priests, students, liturgists, and pastoral
ministers, this volume includes the revised documents found
in the third edition of The Roman Missal, in addition to recent
documents from the United States Conference of Catholic
Bishops and related apostolic letters and papal encyclicals.
Each document is prefaced by a pastoral overview that explains
the purpose of the document, the degree of its authority, and its
practical implications. With an extensive index and a glos-

sary of relevant terms, this volume serves as an indispensable
resource for all who study and prepare parish liturgies.

THE LITURGY DOCUMENTS,
VOLUME TWO,
SECOND EDITION

Essential Documents for Parish
Sacramental Rites and Other Liturgies

LITURGY DOCUMENTS
Paperback, 7 x 10, 528 pages
978-1-61671-027-9

Order code: LD2V2 $25
E-book: $20

An indispensable resource for clergy, students, and liturgists,
this revised volume assembles the liturgical documents needed
for the study and preparation of parish sacramental rites, and
other liturgies, such as Masses with children, the Liturgy of the
Hours, and Eucharistic adoration. This second edition includes
the praenotanda from the sacramental rites, along with addi-
tional documents needed to prepare the Mass, blessings, and
the Sacred Paschal Triduum. A pastoral overview introduces
each document, explaining the purpose of the document, the
degree of its authority, and its practical implications. With

an extensive index and a glossary of terms, this volume is
designed for easy navigation and frequent reference.

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800

THE LITURGY DOCUMENTS,
VOLUME THREE
Foundational Documents on the Origins

and Implementation of Sacrosanctum
Concilium

Foreword by Francis Cardinal George, omi

LITURGY DOCUMENTS
Paperback, 7 x 10, 640 pages
978-1-61671-101-6

Order code: LD3V1 $35
E-book: $28

Commemorating the fiftieth anniversary of the promulgation
of Sacrosanctum concilium, this volume collects the historical
documents leading up to the promulgation of the constitution
as well as the post-Conciliar documents which implemented
the prescribed liturgical reforms. A short history of liturgical
reform introduces the volume, creating an easy-to-follow
timeline that highlights the key moments of liturgical renewal
from the Council of Trent through the Second Vatican Council.
Throughout this volume, each of these influential documents is
examined within the larger historical and theological context of
the ongoing process of liturgical renewal.

THE LITURGY DOCUMENTS,
VOLUME FOUR
Supplemental Documents for Parish

Worship, Devotions, Formation and
Catechesis

LN
LITuRGY
SCLUMENTS
v FOUR

A

Paperback, 7 x 10, 704 pages
978-1-61671-126-9

Order code: LD4V1 $35
E-book: $28

This volume assembles foundational documents on the history
of the liturgy, offering priests and liturgists the opportunity

to examine current pastoral practices through the lens of
ecumenical worship, cultural concerns, concelebration, and
more. As with the other volumes in this series, each document
is prefaced by a pastoral overview that explains the purpose

of the document, the degree of its authority, and its practical
implications. An indispensable resource for students, liturgists,
and pastoral ministers, this volume contains the liturgical
documents needed for a thorough understanding of the history,
theology, and implementation of Catholic liturgical formation,
catechesis, and devotional practices.



THE SECOND VATICAN COUNCIL 21

A LITURGICAL COMPANION
TO THE DOCUMENTS OF THE
SECOND VATICAN COUNCIL

With an introduction by
Massimo Faggioli

A Litargical Companlon
s i DOCUMETHS

- e

Second Vasican Coundl

Paperback, 6 x 9, 144 pages
978-1-61671-314-0

Order code: LCDSVC $13.95
E-book: $11.95

This unique collection presents an insightful liturgical study
and review of each of the sixteen documents of the Second
Vatican Council. Written by contemporary liturgical scholars
and theologians, each article examines the Council’s contri-
butions to our understanding and experience of the liturgy as
source and summit. In addition, authors explore key theologi-
cal themes and relevant historical and pastoral considerations.

“This well-written and accessible volume demonstrates well the
Council’s teaching that the liturgy is the summit and font of the
Christian life. . . . This volume will be a valuable resource for theology
teachers, catechists, and other pastoral ministers who want to use the
teaching of Vatican II to deepen the liturgical spirituality of

the faithful.”

—Richard R. Gaillardetz, Joseph Professor of Catholic Systematic
Theology, Boston College

VATICAN COUNCIL Il

= Constitutions, Decrees, Declarations

VATICAN

COUNCIL
[ l LITURGICAL PRESS
vt Paperback, 5 %2 x 8 Y4, 624 pages
hiaor 978-0-8146-2451-7

Order code: VCII $24.95

Edited by Austin Flannery, op

This classic volume includes the sixteen

official documents—constitutions,
decrees, and declarations—of the Second Vatican Council, all
translated by Irish Dominican Austin Flannery. An essential
resource for priests, deacons, professors, seminarians, liturgists,
teachers, and students, this translation has rendered these
invaluable documents in contemporary English, including
Latin titles and promulgation dates for reference, and incorpo-
rating inclusive language in passages that clearly refer to both
men and women or to all of humankind. Presented without
commentary or additional documentation and featuring a
useful topical index, this volume offers an easily accessible
reference to the primary sources of the Second Vatican Council.

ALL GATHERED HERE

Celebrating the Liturgical Life
of the Church

DVD
978-1-61671-177-1
Order code: AGHD $24.95

Exploring the depths of the Constitution
on the Sacred Liturgy, the history of
liturgical reform, and the need for ongoing liturgical renewal,
All Gathered Here offers profound insights from some of the
most respected scholars and liturgists from around the country.
In this 95-minute film, viewers will discover the people, the
events, and the ideas that contributed to both the promulga-
tion and implementation of the constitution. In addition, All
Gathered Here also offers poignant reflections on the constitution
and its early liturgical pioneers. Perfect for individual or class-
room use, this film examines the constitution chapter by chap-
ter, presenting relevant information regarding the historical
context and liturgical precedents of this important document in
an insightful, yet accessible, format.

A PASTORAL COMMENTARY
ON SACROSANCTUM
CONCILIUM

The Constitution on the Sacred Liturgy of
the Second Vatican Council

CERSTORAL COMMENTARY
18 Macrosanelim
Comcilitm

Paperback, 6 x 9, 224 pages
978-1-61671-134-4

Order code: PCSC

Single copy: $14.95 | 2 or more: $11.95 each

Written by noted liturgical scholars and pastoral liturgists, this
commentary offers an in-depth look at the constitution’s mean-
ing, purpose, and impact. Examining the constitution article

by article, this invaluable resource includes the full text of the
constitution, with detailed commentary on it’s theological, his-
torical, and pastoral contexts. Perfect for both individual study
and classroom use, each chapter offers questions for reflection
and discussion, challenging readers to assess and evaluate both
the worldwide impact and local implementation of this import-
ant document.

“This book . . . provides history, background, and connections to the
liturgical life of the Church and its needed reform in a scholarly yet
most accessible way.”

—Eliot Kapitan, Director for Worship and the Catechumenate,
Diocese of Springfield, IL

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094



22 EUCHARISTIC THEOLOGY

WEDDING FEAST OF THE LAMB

Eucharistic Theology from a Biblical,
Historical, and Systematic Perspective

l.‘l.'|':ll'a.l..§| L

Roch A. Kereszty, ocist

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Hardcover, 6 x 9, 288 pages
978-1-59525-006-3

Order code: HWFL $40
E-book: $28

In this deeply theological study, Fr. Roch Kereszty investigates
the origin and theological development of the Eucharist in the
history of religions, in Scripture, in Greek patristic thought, in
the Protestant Reformation, and in Catholic thought from the
Council of Trent to the Second Vatican Council. Highlighting
forgotten texts and recovering insights from the Church Fathers,
Fr. Kereszty illuminates the intimate connection between
the Eucharist and mystical expression, revealing the presence
of all the mysteries of Christ in the Eucharistic celebration.
With thoughtful, challenging study questions and a rich bibli-
ography for further research, Wedding Feast of the Lamb serves
as an excellent textbook for any course on the history and theol-
ogy of the Eucharist.

THE HOLY SACRIFICE OF THE
MASS

A Search for an Acceptable Notion of
Sacrifice

Michael McGuckian, s

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 144 pages
978-1-59525-007-0

Order code: HSCMS $12.95

In this engaging study, Rev. Michael McGuckian, sj, argues that
“the concept of sacrifice is central to the whole vision of faith.”
Exploring traditional accounts of the sacrifice of the Mass in the
writings of the Church Fathers, along with those of a variety

of liturgists and theologians from throughout Church history,
Rev. McGuckian proposes a tripartite view of the liturgy in
which the Offertory, Eucharistic Prayer, and Communion are
understood in light of traditional Old Testament accounts of the
three-part model of sacrifice.

“Fr. McGuckian’s tripartite view of the Mass offers every member of
the People of God an active role in the joyous celebration of Christ’s
death and Resurrection. Thoughtful Catholics will find in this short
study a great deal to nourish their faith.”

—Terrence Prendergast, s), Archbishop of Ottawa, Ontario

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800

BECOME WHAT YOU RECEIVE

A Systematic Study of the Eucharist
John H. McKenna, cm

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-59525-036-0

Order code: HBWR $26
E-book: $21

Echoing St. Augustine’s appreciation for
the compelling link between the celebration of the Eucharist
and the transformation of the people of God, Become What

You Receive offers a remarkably accessible foundation for a
Eucharistic spirituality. Rev. John McKenna, cm, examines the
Eucharist as sign, symbol, and reality, guiding readers through
the Eucharist’s anthropological, phenomenological, ecumenical,
and scriptural roots. Exploring a variety of models for under-
standing Eucharistic presence, McKenna provides the ground-
work for a fruitful ecumenical dialogue about the mystery at
the heart of our faith. An essential resource for priests, deacons,
seminarians, professors, and students, Becomne What You Receive
is the perfect starting point for all those interested in exploring
the history and theology of the Eucharist.

CHURCH, WORLD, AND
KINGDOM

The Eucharistic Foundation of Alexander
Schmemann's Pastoral Theology

William C. Mills

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 144 pages
978-1-59525-038-4

Order code: HOWK $18

World-renowned Eastern Orthodox priest, pastor, professor,
and theologian, the late Alexander Schmemann continues to be
recognized for his major contributions to the field of liturgical
theology. Yet, as William C. Mills reminds us, Schmemann’s
contributions hardly end there. A close examination of
Schmemann’s writings reveal that some of his work also offers
significant contributions to the field of pastoral theology, an
important area of theology which, for Schmemann, is inti-
mately connected to the liturgy. In this study, Mills reveals the
ways in which, for Schmemann, the liturgy and the sacraments
provide the essential sources for pastoral care. In Schmemann’s
pastoral theology, the Eucharist serves as the source for all
reflection, becoming the focal point for understanding the pas-
toral nature of the liturgy itself.



THE EUCHARISTIC EPICLESIS

A Detailed History from the Patristic to
the Modern Era

John H. McKenna, cm

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 288 pages
978-1-59525-025-4

Order code: HEE $28
E-book: $22

John McKenna’s classic study explores the historical and
liturgical foundations of the Eucharistic epiclesis. Offering rich
insight into controversies regarding the “moment of conse-
cration,” McKenna examines the work of numerous modern
Catholic liturgists, historians, and theologians in order to
develop a more thorough understanding of the theology at

the heart of our Eucharistic prayer. Opening new avenues for
ecumenical dialogue, The Eucharistic Epiclesis closes with a brief
analysis of the Eucharistic prayers used in Anglican, Lutheran,
Methodist, Presbyterian, and Roman Catholic churches.

“Every professor of liturgical and ecumenical theology should have
this book in his or her library.”

—Robert F. Taft, s), Professor Emeritus of Oriental Liturgy, Pontifical
Oriental Institute, Rome

DINING IN THE KINGDOM
OF GOD

The Origins of the Eucharist in the
Gospel of Luke

Eugene LaVerdiere, sss

Paperback, 6 x 9, 240 pages
978-1-56854-022-1
Order code: DINING $15.95

In Dining in the Kingdom of God, LaVerdiere delves into the
origins of the Eucharist as revealed in the Gospel of Luke. As
readers journey through the Lukan tradition of noon meals,
Sabbath dinners, banquets, and even of meeting and dining
with a stranger on the road to Emmaus, LaVerdiere demon-
strates how the origins of the practice and theology of Eucharist
are revealed alongside the presence of Christ at various
moments in the Gospel.

“A meal is not so much about food as it is about people. Blessings
and prayers, liturgical and non-liturgical, have to do with the people
who have come together to share the meal. That is what we hear in the
words of Jesus.”

—From the Preface

EUCHARISTIC THEOLOGY

REAL PRESENCE
The Work of Eucharist
Nathan D. Mitchell

Paperback, 6 x 9, 160 pages
978-1-56854-407-6
Order code: RLPR $22

This revised and expanded edition of Real

Earpes wCn

Presence examines some of the factors
that are shaping contemporary discussions about the Eucharist.
Throughout this work, Nathan Mitchell expresses considerable
interest in the role that the Eucharist plays in shaping American
Catholic identity. He explores the impact of twentieth-century
biblical scholarship on contemporary understandings about
the relationship between Jesus and the Eucharist; he offers

rare insight into the Eucharistic theology and practice outlined
in the Catechism; and he explores the theology of Eucharistic
presence in the work of contemporary European theologians,
such as Jean-Luc Marion, Herbert McCabe, op, and Catherine
Pickstock.

THE BREAKING OF THE BREAD

The Development of the Eucharist according
to Acts

Eugene LaVerdiere, sss

Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-56854-148-8
Order code: ACTS $12

In The Breaking of the Bread, LaVerdiere
first introduced Luke’s Gospel as a chronicle of Jesus’ jour-
neys and meals along the way to Jerusalem. In this volume,
LaVerdiere continues that line of thought with the Acts of the
Apostles, where Luke continues to narrate the story of the
meals and hospitality found in the life of the early Church.
With LaVerdiere’s eloquent and accessible scholarship, readers
will rediscover the origins of both the practice and theology of
the Eucharist.

“Seeing Jerusalem and Rome through Luke’s eyes, dining with Jesus
and breaking bread with the early communities, we live the feast
wherever we go for the rest of our lives. . . . The moveable feast of
Jerusalem and Rome stays with us even ‘to the ends of the earth’ (1:8).”

—From the Preface

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094

23



24 CHRISTIAN INITIATION

DISCERNMENT IN CHRISTIAN
INITIATION

Donna Steffen, sc

Disca{n n_‘senr
nChristian
ation

Paperback, 6 x 9, 144 pages
978-1-61671-433-8

Order code: DCI $15.95
E-book: $12.95

Discernment in Christian Initiation assists initiation ministers
with guiding people to listen to what God is doing in their lives
and to where God is leading them. The resource also aids initation
ministers as they help catechized and uncatechized baptized
Christians seeking to be received into the Church to discern
God's movement in their lives. This volume is an invaluable
reference for sponsors and other guides who journey with
RCIA candidates. It describes the decision-making process and
how people have experienced it. The book serves to improve
the listening skills of guides and helps them ask the right
questions at the right time.

THE ROLE OF THE PRIEST IN
CHRISTIAN INITIATION
Stephen S. Wilbricht, csc

Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-61671-344-7

Order code: RPCI $18.95
E-book: $15.95

Examining the overall vision of Christian initiation, this
resource guides priests to inspire the assembly to evangelize,
nourish the initiation team, prayerfully celebrate the rites, and
confidently respond to the many challenges and opportunities
that arise in Christian initiation.

“Wilbricht leads pastors, priests, and catechists through the devel-
opment of an effective RCIA program. . . . [This book] would serve
as a primer for those just beginning to unpack the rites of Christian
Initiation as well as a solid and prayerful review for the seasoned
pastor and team.”

—Very Rev. Norbert Maduzia Jr., ev, pmin, Director, Ongoing
Formation of Priests Committee, Archdiocese of Galveston-Houston

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800

AN INTRODUCTION TO THE RCIA

The Vision of Christian Initiation

AN INTRODUCTION
TO THE RCIA

Ronald J. Lewinski

Paperback, 6 x 9, 112 pages
English: 978-1-61671-355-3
Order code: EIRCIA
Spanish: 978-1-61671-445-1
Order code: SIRCIA

Single copy: $7.95 | 2-4 copies: $6.95 each
5 or more copies: $4.95 each
E-book: $5.95

Designed for new and experienced initiation ministers, and
those who serve as sponsors, catechists, coordinators, priests,
deacons, and parish leaders, this guide will lead readers to

a greater understanding of the spirit of the Rite of Christian
Initiation of Adults. Throughout the book, questions for reflec-
tion and discussion encourage readers to consider how to
better incorporate the vision articulated in the Rite of Christian
Initiation of Adults into the life of their local community.

PREACHING FOR DISCIPLESHIP

Preparing Homilies for Christian Initiation
Michael E. Connors, csc

Paperback, 6 x 9, 208 pages
978-1-61671-417-8

Order code: PDH $21.95
E-book: $17.95

In Preaching Discipleship: Preparing Homilies for Christian
Initiation, Michael E. Connors, csc, provides homilists and
catechists with the tools to evangelize catechumens and to also
capture the imagination of the entire parish community so they
too realize their own role in Christian initiation.

MICHAEL E. CONNORS, csc, is the director of the John Marten
Program in Homiletics and Liturgics at the University of Notre
Dame. The Marten Program has sponsored preaching and
liturgical celebration courses in the master of divinity program,
along with various workshops, guest lectureships, and con-
ferences. He is also a member of the theology department at
Notre Dame. He is past president of the Catholic Association of
Teachers of Homiletics.



RITE OF CHRISTIAN INITIATION

% E}I;E OF ADULTS
CHRISTI.‘*—\N Study Edition
INITIATION

Paperback, 7 x 10, 400 pages
978-0-93046-794-4
Order code: PRCIA $27

OF ADULTS

This study edition of the Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults
includes the complete text of the rite, along with additional
rites for approved US dioceses; acclamations, hymns, and
songs; and the National Statutes for the Catechumenate. Printed
in the same size, with identical pagination, as LTP’s Ritual
Edition, this book is designed for priests, deacons, seminari-
ans, theology students, and all those involved in the RCIA. A
comprehensive introduction to the Rite of Christian Initiation of
Adults provides readers with foundational knowledge of the
parish catechumenate. With ample margins for notes, sturdy
but flexible binding, and clearly numbered paragraphs in the
introductions and text, this edition is ideal for study, reflection,
and preparation of liturgy.

RITO DE LA INICIACION
CRISTIANA DE ADULTOS

Edicién de estudio

Paperback, 8 2 x 11, 384 pages
978-1-55586-509-2
Order code: SRICA $19.95

This study edition of Rito de la iniciacién cristiana de adultos
includes the outline of Christian Initiation of Adults, the cele-
bration of the sacraments of initiation, the Rites for Particular
Circumstances, and Acclamations, Hymns and songs.

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094

CHRISTIAN INITIATION

CONFIRMATION

The Baby in Solomon'’s Court, Revised
Edition

Paul Turner

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages
978-1-59525-014-8

Order code: HCONB $17.95

In this revised volume, Rev. Turner examines the seven current
models of Confirmation, exploring both their historical devel-
opment and the ways in which each interprets Confirmation
theologically. This edition also surveys recent developments

in other Christian churches, thoughts on the Rite of Reception
into the Full Communion of the Catholic Church in light of
Dominus Jesus, and discussions in light of the Catechism of the
Catholic Church.

“This book is the most inclusive and accessible introduction to
Confirmation and its mutations in all the major churches, east and
west . . . It should be required reading for pastors, catechists, and
directors of religious education.”

—Aidan Kavanagh, oss, Professor Emeritus of Liturgics,
Yale University

SACRAMENTS OF INITIATION,
SECOND EDITION

A Theology of Rite, Word and Life
Liam G. Walsh, op

sacraments
of Initiation

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Hardcover, 6 x 9, 464 pages
978-1-59525-035-3

Order code: HSI2 $40
E-book: $32

This revised edition of Rev. Walsh’s classic work offers valuable
insight into the effect of ritual on human life. Examining the
development of the ecclesial tradition with regards to sacra-
mental practice and teaching, this study addresses contempo-
rary challenges to recovering and embodying the full richness
of the Church’s sacramental tradition.

“This book is . . . especially valuable as a textbook since it presents not
only an overview of the systematic theology of the sacraments, but
also an integrated liturgical theology of the Sacramental Rites. It is
concise yet it incites the desire for further study.”

—Sister Esther Mary Nichols, rRsm, prb, sLD, St. John Vianney
Theological Seminary, Denver, CO

25



26 LITURGICAL CATECHESIS

LITURGICAL CATECHESIS
IN THE 21ST CENTURY

A School of Discipleship

James C. Pauley

Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-61671-360-7

Order code: LCC $28.95
E-book: $23.95

Critically reflecting on the work of liturgical catechesis, Dr.
Pauley explores the sacred action essential to forming genuine
disciples: the transformative encounter with God in the liturgy.
He offers a careful study of the twentieth-century intellectual
influences upon liturgical catechesis, inviting readers to con-
sider a new vision for sacramental preparation and mystagog-
ical catechesis with practical examples of how this vision may
unfold in the life of the parish.

"Imagine a parish that is 'steeped in a culture of transformative
liturgical encounter” with the risen Christ . . . James Pauley shows

us how to be that parish, by exploring the early Christian process of
liturgical catechesis as a process of apprenticeship in forming mission-
ary disciples. He describes what is essential to liturgical catechesis,
speaks about its challenges, and shares insights from concrete pastoral
applications.”

—Ximena DeBroeck Assistant Professor of Sacred Scripture, St.
Mary's Seminary & University, Baltimore

WHAT HAPPENS AT MASS,
REVISED EDITION

Jeremy Driscoll, oss

Paperback, 6 x 9, 144 pages
978-1-61671-044-6
Order code: ATMASS?2 $13.95

This intelligent, straightforward guide to

the Mass concentrates on the ritual form
of the liturgy. Following the Order of the
Mass, Fr. Jeremy Driscoll explores the ways in which we pro-
claim the Resurrection of Jesus Christ by means of our words
and ritual actions. Through our ritual celebration of the liturgy,
this proclamation causes what once happened to be present
now as the event happening at Mass, where the ritual forms of
the bread, the wine, and the movements of the priest and peo-
ple are all completely imbued with significance, with divine life
itself. Through this vivid exploration of our ritual words, signs,
and actions, readers will come to a better understanding of the
Mass as an encounter with Jesus Christ.

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800

THE LITURGY

The Source and Summit of Our
Christian Life

Corinna Laughlin

LITURGY

Paperback, 5 % x 8 ¥, 80 pages

English: 978-1-61671-425-3 | Order code: ELSS
Single copy: $7.95 | 2-24 copies: $6.95 each
25 or more: $4.95 each

E-book: $5.95

This easy-to-read resource explores what it means to call
liturgy “source and summit.” It will help the Catholic faithful
to understand the meaning of the liturgy and its importance to
our life of faith, experience Christ’s four-fold presence in the
various Church rites, come to a deeper relationship with God,
and reflect on the transforming power of the liturgy to change
the world.

"Dr. Laughlin invites both practitioners and participants to return
to the fundamentals of liturgical prayer — What do we do? What
does it mean? She focuses our attention on how the liturgy draws all
to the source to be nourished and, from its summit, how it sends the
many forth in compassionate love for the least. Liturgy as encounter,
exchange, and school of faith feeds our hungry hearts with the living
Christ as we engage him through son, ritual, and Word.”

—Roc O'Connor, s)

AT THE SUPPER OF THE LAMB

AT e Surrrn or Tur Lavie
& A Pastoral and Theological Commentary
on the Mass
Paul Turner

k- .
I M, .
A il sl Thedgicns)
Cprwewrnbary o e Uline

Paperback, 8 % x 10 %, 176 pages
978-1-56854-921-7
Order code: ASL $20.95

Designed to invite readers to experience the Mass with a
renewed understanding of its pastoral, theological, and his-
torical background, At the Supper of the Lamb offers an invalu-
able guide to what happens at each moment in the liturgy.
Following the Order of Mass as outlined in The Roman Missal,
this book includes the text and background for each of the
prayers and responses of the Mass. Wide margins, extensive
footnotes, and insightful questions for reflection and discussion
make this the perfect resource for both individual and class-
room study.



MYSTICAL BODY,
MYSTICAL VOICE

Encountering Christ in the Words
of the Mass

Christopher Carstens and Douglas Martis

Paperback, 6 x 9, 272 pages
978-1-56854-932-3
Order code: MBMV $21.95

Exploring the sacramental nature of the liturgy and the sym-
bolicuse of words in the Mass, Mystical Body, Mystical Voice:
Encountering Christ in the Words of the Mass offers a rich and
thorough explanation of the signs, symbols, and language at
the heart of our worship. Intended as an aid for priests, dea-
cons, and parish leaders in their catechesis about the liturgy,
this vibrant text offers a uniquely mystagogical approach to
studying the revised translation of The Roman Missal. With a
brief history of the process of translating the Missal, an exam-
ination of the texts of the Mass, and a substantial section on
leading liturgical catechesis, this book will serve as an indis-
pensable point of reference in the ongoing process of forming
the faithful into full, conscious, and active participants in our
liturgical celebrations.

THE ORDER OF MASS

A Roman Missal Study Edition and
Workbook

Michael S. Driscoll and J. Michael Joncas

THE ORDER OF Mass

Paperback, 8 % x 10 7, 384 pages
978-1-56854-989-7
Order code: OMSE $29.95

The Order of Mass: A Roman Missal Study Edition and Workbook

is a fundamental resource for priests, deacons, and liturgists as
they prepare to celebrate the liturgy. Designed to be consulted
weekly, this workbook includes texts and chants from the entire
Order of Mass, all Eucharistic Prayers—including Eucharistic
Prayers for Reconciliation and Eucharistic Prayers for Use in
Masses for Various Needs—and sample invocations for the
Penitential Act, along with pastoral commentary and proclama-
tion aids. With pagination that matches the published edition
of The Roman Missal, this workbook will prove an invaluable
guide for all those interested in mining the depths of the new
translation.

LITURGICAL CATECHESIS 27

ESSENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL
PRAYERS AND TEXTS

A Roman Missal Study Edition and
Workbook

Daniel Merz, s.b; Marcel Rooney, oss

Paperback, 8 % x 10 7, 352 pages
978-1-61671-037-8
Order code: PTSSF $29.95

Delving into the rich language and robust theology of our
liturgical prayers, this volume offers commentary and scripture
references for the prayers of the Mass, including the Collect,
the Prayer over the Offerings, and the Prayer after Communion
for liturgies throughout the year. Included in this volume are
prayers for the Proper of Saints, such as those for the Feast of
the Presentation of the Lord, the Solemnity of Saints Peter and
Paul, and the Feast of Our Lady of Guadalupe. With proclama-
tion tips and texts pointed for chant, this thorough guide to the
prayers of our liturgy will aid priests, deacons, and seminari-
ans in confidently praying the words of the Mass, providing a
rich source of inspiration for preaching on the liturgy.

A PASTORAL COMMENTARY ON
THE GENERAL INSTRUCTION OF
THE ROMAN MISSAL

Joseph DeGrocco

A Pastoral
Commentary
avune (yenieral
Instruction
ar v ROMAN

MISSAL

Paperback, 6 x 9, 256 pages
978-1-61671-038-5
Order code: PCGIRM $22.95

Designed to be read in concert with the text of the General
Instruction of the Roman Missal, this pastoral commentary offers
a compendium of best practices to help parishes appropriate
the rich content of the General Instruction to the celebration of
the liturgy in their community. Addressing basic questions
about each article of the General Instruction and exploring the
implications of the liturgical theology that informs the arti-
cle, where applicable, this commentary offers an accessible,
yet robust guide to preparing the liturgy as envisioned in the
General Instruction of the Roman Missal. Organized with chap-
ter headings that correspond directly to the text of the General
Instruction, this commentary will serve as an important refer-
ence for all those involved in the preparation of the liturgy.

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094



28 STUDIES

CHRIST AND THE CATHOLIC
PRIESTHOOD

Ecclesial Hierarchy and the Pattern
of the Trinity

Matthew Levering

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Hardcover, 6 x 9, 350 pages
978-1-59525-029-2

Order code: HCGP $40

This brilliant analysis establishes the foundation for a theology of
the hierarchical priesthood based on the order of the Trinitarian
gift of love. Examining the priesthood of Christ, the priesthood
of the first Christians, and the role of the papacy, Levering
invites readers to consider anew the theological foundations of
the Catholic ecclesial hierarchy.

“[This book] is a ‘must read’ not only for priests, seminarians,
theologians, and theology students, but also all who desire to enter
into a profound questioning and conversation with Catholic wisdom
traditions on the priestly mystery of Christ and His Church. Catholic
and ecumenical in scope, the book is a clear and compelling introduc-
tion to the theology of the priesthood.”

—Matthew Lamb, Cardinal Maida Professor of Theology, Ave Maria
University, Ave Maria, FL

CATHOLIC PRIESTHOOD
AND WOMEN

A Guide to the Teaching of the Church
Sara Butler

T

LS 33{ag]

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Hardcover, 6 x 9, 144 pages
978-1-59525-016-2

Order code: HCPW $23

Examining an impressive range of historical, cultural, philo-
sophical, and theological perspectives, Sr. Butler’s compelling
defense of the Church’s teaching carefully considers objections
to the doctrine and explores the complex question of why so
many have struggled to accept it.

“This is the book we have been waiting for, the one that not only

fills the void of solid one-source answers to the question of women'’s
ordination, but builds a whole structure out of that conversation. . . .
Sr. Sara Butler is exquisitely positioned as the definitive authority on
women'’s ordination, for clergy, theologians, scholars and lay faithful—
no matter what they believe about this controversial issue.”

—Sheila Gribben Liaugminas, Emmy Award-winning journalist

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800

IN CATHOLIC THOUGHT

THE MYSTERY OF MARY
Paul Haffner

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 304 pages
978-1-59525-008-7

Order code: HMYST $27.95

In this rich exploration of the theology, biblical imagery, and
fundamental doctrines concerning Mary, Rev. Paul Haffner
remains faithful to tradition, not reducing the concrete aspects
of Mary's gifts and privileges to mere symbols, on the one
hand, and not confusing doctrine and devotion, on the other.
An excellent guide for any priest, deacon, student, seminar-
ian, or layperson interested in Mariology, this text introduces
the theological study of Mary in the context of other forms of
theological inquiry. Examining Old Testament forms of prefig-
urement, along with the various images of Mary in the New
Testament, Haffner offers a clear and concise overview of each
of the Church’s fundamental doctrines concerning Mary.

A NEW VISION OF FAMILY LIFE
A Reflection on Amoris laetitia

Louis J. Cameli

Foreword by Cardinal Blase J. Cupich

Paperback, 6 x 9, 112 pages
978-1-61671-430-7

Order code: NVF $12.95
E-book: $10.95

In A New Vision of Family Life: A Reflection on Amoris laetitia,

Fr. Louis ]. Cameli helps pastoral staff understand how they
can support families as they accompany them through diffi-
culties, aid them in discerning their conscience, and integrate
them into the parish community. Explaining that such support
is vital if the Chruch is to form families as disciples, Fr. Cameli
demonstrates how pastoral staff can help families see how God
works in their lives, understand their experience in light of the
Gospel, hear how God is calling them to conversion, and carry
their conversion to a world in need. The book situates mar-
riage and family life as a central focus for transformation in the
Christian life.



STUDIES

THE CONVERSATION OF FAITH
AND REASON

Modern Catholic Thought from Hermes
to Benedict XVI

Aidan Nichols, op

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 232 pages
978-1-59525-034-6

Order code: HCFR $23

In this rigorous study, Nichols charts the development of the
main currents of modern Catholic thought on the interrelation
of faith and reason. Nichols examines figures such as Georg
Hermes, Etienne Gilson, and Joseph Ratzinger, providing a
survey of the leading Catholic scholars whose work informed
Pope John Paul II's Fides et ratio.

“[This book] belongs in the hands . . . of those looking for high-level
discussions of how humans come to know, to desire, and to express the
truth about God and human beings.”

—Matthew Levering, pub, James N. and Mary D. Perry, Jr. Chair of
Theology, University of St. Mary of the Lake/Mundelein Seminary

REYNOLD HILLENBRAND

The Reform of the Catholic Liturgy and the
Call to Social Action

Robert Tuzik

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 240 pages
978-1-59525-030-8

Order code: HRH $22

This thorough study of the priestly life of Msgr. Reynold
Hillenbrand offers extraordinary insight into the liturgical
reform movement and its wide-ranging impact on the Second
Vatican Council. Offering unparalleled commentary on Msgr.
Hillenbrand’s life and work, Rev. Tuzik draws from Msgr.
Hillenbrand'’s personal papers, as well as interviews with col-
leagues and friends.

“Robert Tuzik provides a much-needed insight into the life and
teachings of an American liturgical reformer who deserves to be better
known. Promoters of social justice as well as those interested in Pope
Benedict’s liturgical renewal must read this book to understand how
the Sacred Liturgy ... can once again lead to a holistic understanding
of the Church as Mystical Body.”

—Denis R. McNamara, Associate Director and Faculty Member,
Liturgical Institute

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094

IN CATHOLIC THOUGHT

WHAT IS A PARISH?

Canonical, Pastoral, and Theological
Perspectives

Thomas A. Baima

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 224 pages
978-1-59525-033-9

Order code: HWP $20

This unique collection of essays frames the parish with respect
to its theological, pastoral, canonical, and civil status, offering
an outline for further theological work.

“What is a parish? How does the parish community relate to the diocese?
How does a parish relate to civil society, and how should civil society
respect the integrity of the parish communities? . . . Recognizing the
importance of these questions. . . , the Dominican School of Theology
sponsored a national conference entitled, ‘Can You Tell Me What a
Parish Is?” Participants included pastors, theologians, canonists, civil
and constitutional lawyers. . . . This book offers the proceedings . . .

to foster further discussion around a topic that is vital to the Church
and her mission.”

—Rev. Michael Sweeney, or, President 2004-2015, Dominican
School of Theology, Berkeley, CA

THE VIRGIN MARTYRS

A Hagiographical and Mystagogical
Interpretation

Michael J.K. Fuller

HILLENBRAND BOOKS
Paperback, 6 x 9, 192 pages
978-1-59525-022-3

Order code: HYM $24

In this incredibly innovative work, Rev. Michael Fuller exam-
ines the various interpretative approaches employed by those
who study the lives of the saints. Adopting the stories of the
virgin martyrs as his hermeneutical lens, Fuller assesses the
merits of a contextual, literal, allegorical, anagogical, and tro-
pological reading of these stories and legends. He retrieves the
catechetical context in which the lives of the saints were origi-
nally shared and proposes a more holistic approach to reading
and interpreting the medieval legends of the saints for twenty-
first century Christianity, arguing that these stories will only
remain relevant as long as they are understood in the liturgical
and sacramental contexts in which they were always shared.

29



30 PREPARING PARISH WORSHIP™ SERIES

The Preparing Parish Worship™ series combines a theological and historical overview with practical advice
to provide the perfect addition to any liturgy course, whether for seminarians or lay ministers. Each book in
the series offers valuable insight into the ways priests, parish staff, catechists, liturgists, liturgical ministers,
deacons, and music directors can all collaborate to shape reverent and inviting liturgies. Added as supplemen-

N
Mo sy

THE PASTORAL
CARE OF THE SICK

M&mm

— —

u CHRISTIAN

e

tal reading, or a primary text depending on the subject, these books will equip any student of the liturgy with

the practical tools they’ll need to prepare worship in their parish communities.

Guide for Celebrating the Pastoral

Care of the Sick

J. Philip Horrigan

Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages

978-1-61671-346-1 | Order code: EGCPCS

1-2 copies: $11.95 each | 3 or more: $10.95 each
E-book: Amazon Kindle, Apple iBooks, Google Play $6.95

CONFIRMATION

Guide for Celebrating Infant Baptism
Timothy A. Jobnston, Paul Turner, Paul Radkowski
Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages

978-1-61671-564-9 | Order code: EGCIB2

Pre-publication price: 1-2 copies: $10.95 each

3 or more: $9.95 each

E-book: Amazon Kindle, Apple iBooks, Google Play $8.95
Available December, 2019

Guide for Celebrating Sunday Mass
Paul Turner

Paperback, 6 x 9, 128 pages

978-1-61671-487-1 | Order code: EGCSM

1-2 copies: $9.95 each | 3 or more: $8.95 each

E-book: Amazon Kindle, Apple iBooks, Google Play $8.95

HOLY WEEK AND
THE TRIDUUM

Guide for Celebrating Funerals

Joseph DeGrocco, Bruce T. Morrill, sj,

H. Richard Rutherford, csc

Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages

978-1-61671-291-4 | Order code: EGCF

1-2 copies: $9.95 each | 3 or more: $8.95 each

E-book: Amazon Kindle, Apple iBooks, Google Play $6.95

Guide for Celebrating Christian
Initiation with Children

Rita Burns Senseman, Victoria M. Tufano,
Paul Turner, D. Todd Williamson

Paperback, 6 x 9, 160 pages

978-1-61671-315-7 | Order code: EGCCIC

1-2 copies: $10.95 each | 3 or more: $9.95 each

E-book: Amazon Kindle, Apple iBooks, Google Play $8.95

WORSHIP OF
THE EUCHARI
 OUTSIOE.

Guide for Celebrating Christian
Initiation with Adults

Victoria M. Tufano, Paul Turner,

D. Todd Williamson

Paperback, 6 x 9, 176 pages

English: 978-1-61671-316-4 | Order code: EGCCIA
Spanish: 978-1-61671-446-8 | Order code: SGCCIA

1-2 copies: $11.95 each | 3 or more: $10.95 each
E-book: Amazon Kindle, Apple iBooks, Google Play $9.95

RECONCILIATION

TO PLACE AN ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 800-933-1800

Guide for Celebrating Confirmation
Paul Turner

Paperback, 6 x 9, 96 pages

978-1-61671-242-6 | Order code: EGCC

1-2 copies: $9.95 each | 3 or more: $8.95 each

E-book: Amazon Kindle, Apple iBooks, Google Play $7.95

Guide for Celebrating First Communion
Jo-Ann Metzdorff and Paul Turner

Paperback, 6 x 9, 128 pages

978-1-61671-235-8 | Order code: EGCFC

1-2 copies: $8.95 each | 3 or more: $7.95 each

E-book: Amazon Kindle, Apple iBooks, Google Play $6.95

Guide for Celebrating Holy Week

and the Triduum

Corinna Laughlin, Kristopher Seaman,
Stephen Palanca

Paperback, 6 x 9, 160 pages

978-1-61671-292-1 | Order code: EGCHWT

1-2 copies: $10.95 each | 3 or more: $9.95 each

E-book: Amazon Kindle, Apple iBooks, Google Play $8.95

Guide for Celebrating Matrimony
Richard B. Hilgartner, Daniel J. Merz
Paperback, 6 x 9, 128 pages

978-1-61671-237-2 | Order code: EGCM

1-2 copies: $8.95 each | 3 or more: $7.95 each

E-book: Amazon Kindle, Apple iBooks, Google Play $6.95

Guide for Celebrating Worship of

the Eucharist Outside Mass

Jobn Thomas Lane, sss

Paperback, 6 x 9, 112 pages

978-1-61671-243-3 | Order code: EGCEOM

1-2 copies: $10.95 each | 3 or more: $9.95 each

E-book: Amazon Kindle, Apple iBooks, Google Play $8.95

Guide for Celebrating Reconciliation

J- Philip Horrigan

Paperback, 6 x 9, 144 pages

978-1-61671-415-4 | Order code: EGCR

1-2 copies: $10.95 each | 3 or more: $9.95 each

E-book: Amazon Kindle, Apple iBooks, Google Play $8.95



All Gathered Here ........ccouvvvvevnincrne 21
At the Supper of the Lamb .............c..c........... 26
Baptismal Ecclesiology and the Order of

Christian FUNETALS .....c.coveuevevevecinincireneeenn 6
Basket, Basin, Plate and Cup .......cccccecevueuuee 19
Beauty, Spirit, Matter ..o, 18
Become What You Receive ........c.cccccueueueuenne 22
Breaking of the Bread, The .........ccccceuevunene. 23
Catholic Church Architecture and the

Spirit of the Liturgy .......ccocoeevvvvuvccvvcninnnes 18
Catholic Marriage ........cccoovvmeveinicneieiinnns 3,14
Catholic Music through the Ages ................ 17
Catholic Priesthood and Women, The ......... 28
Christ and the Catholic Priesthood ............. 28
Christian Eloquence ..........ccccocoevevrcnirininnnnee. 11
Church Building as a Sacred Place, The ......19
Church, World, and Kingdom ...................... 22
Composing Sacred Scripture: How the

Bible Was Formed .......c.ccccovvecnnccnnencncnn. 8
Confirmation .......cccceeveeveveeeniereevenerieeeenns 15, 25

Conversation of Faith and Reason, The ...... 29

Daily Bread of the Word
Dining in the Kingdom of God .................... 23
Discernment in Christian Initiation ............. 24
Divinization ......ccceceeeevenenieineneeneneeeenene 12
Effective Preaching .........ccccoooeiininn, 9,11
Essential Guardini, The .......ccccooevveevieeennnn. 13
Essential Presidential Prayers and Texts .....27
Eucharistic Epiclesis, The .........ccccccoovuniunee. 23
Fresh Light: Homilies on the Gospels of
Years A, B, and C .....cccoeevevevieveieieieeenne 10
Fully Conscious, Fully Active ...........ccccceeuuee. 5
Genius of the Roman Rite, The .................... 12
Glossary of Liturgical Terms, A ..................... 7

Guia para celebrar la iniciacién cristiana
con adultos ... 30

Guide for Celebrating Christian Initiation

with Adults ..o 30
Guide for Celebrating Christian Initiation

with Children ... 30
Guide for Celebrating Confirmation ........... 30

Guide for Celebrating First Communion ...30

Guide for Celebrating Funerals .................... 30

Guide for Celebrating Holy Week and the
Triduum

Guide for Celebrating Infant Baptism ......... 30

Guide for Celebrating Matrimony ............... 30
Guide for Celebrating Reconciliation .......... 30
Guide for Celebrating Sunday Mass ........... 30
Guide for Celebrating the Pastoral Care of
the SicK ..o 30
Guide for Celebrating Worship of The
Eucharist Outside Mass ........c.ccccocovuruninnnnes 30
Hear the Word of the Lord ........cccccocvucnnen 12
Heavenly City .....cocoooeiieinieieiccc 19
Holy Sacrifice of the Mass, The .................... 22
Hymn Introits for the Liturgical Year .......... 17
Introduction to the RCIA, An .....ccceeveueeneee. 24
Liturgia con estilo y gracia ..........cccceceverrnnnes 7

Liturgical Catechesis in the 21st Century ...26

Liturgical Companion to the Documents
of the Second Vatican Council, A .............. 21

Liturgy and Catholic Social Teaching,
TRE i 4

Liturgy Documents, Volume Four, The .......20

Liturgy Documents, Volume One, Fifth
Edition, The ....ccccoeveievieeeeeceeeeeeeevene 20

Liturgy Documents, Volume Three, The .....20

Liturgy Documents, Volume Two,

Second Edition, The ......cccccoevveieivieieennes 20
Liturgy with Style and Grace .........cccccceuu.e. 7
Liturgy, The .....cccooovvviiiiicccccccce
Mundelein Psalter, The ..

Music in Catholic Liturgy ......ccccccoeeieiennnace. 17
Mystery of Marriage, The ........cccccccoooeiennae. 14
Mystery of Mary, The ......cccccoovvrvininicnnne. 28
Mystical Body, Mystical Voice ...........cc......... 27
New Vision of Family Life, A ...................... 28
O Lord, Open My Lips

Order of Mass, The .......cccocoveveeeeeeeeieeeenen.
Pastoral Commentary on Sacrosanctum

CONCIITUM, A .o 21
Pastoral Commentary on the General

Instruction of the Roman Missal, A .......... 27
Preaching Basics .......ccccoevmueieiiiieiciiicicie 11
Preaching for Discipleship ........c..cc.......... 9,24
Reading Church Latin ......cccocoevveininincnne. 12

INDEX 31

Real Presence ......cocceveeeeeieeeceeeeeneseeenenanas 23
Reynold Hillenbrand .........ccccoeivriinininnen 29
Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults ........... 25

Rito de la Iniciacion cristiana de adultos ....25

Role of the Priest in Christian Initiation,

Royal Road to Joy, The ......cccoeveieiiiiieiiiiians

Sacrament of Reconciliation, The . .
Sacramental Mystery Third Ed., The ........... 15

Sacraments of Initiation, Second Edition ....25

Sacred Music and Liturgical Reform ........... 16
Scripture Backgrounds for the Sunday

Lectionary, Year A ........ccccooooriiiiiirinicinine, 10
Scripture Backgrounds for the Sunday

Lectionary, Year B .......ccccovviiiiininnnn 10
Scripture Backgrounds for the Sunday

Lectionary, Year C .......cccccooverevrieerenccnnens 10
Teach, Delight, Persuade ..........ccccceuvururunnee. 11
Techniques of Icon and Wall Painting.......... 18
Theologia Prima .......c.cccooeeiiiiriicicce 13
Una introduccién al RICA ..........ccccooovvveenene. 24
Understanding Sacramental Healing .......... 14
Understanding the Sacraments of

Healing ......ccoooiieiiiiiiciieiecece, 15
Understanding the Sacraments of

INitiation ......coovveiiieiici 15

Understanding the Sacraments of

Vocation ... 15
Unfolding Sacred Scripture .........c.ccccocoevennces 8
Vatican Coundcil IT ........ccoovvevninniniccicinne 21
Virgin Martyrs, The ..o 29
Wedding Feast of the Lamb .........cccccccoceeueee 22
What Happens at Mass,

Revised Edition ........ccccccoeeieeieiniccinicinninne, 26
What Is a Parish? ........cccccooiniiiiine. 29
Word of the Lord at Mass, The ..........cc.co..... 8

Year of the Lord’s Favour:

A Homiliary for the Roman Liturgy ......... 10
Year of the Lord’s Favour:

A Homiliary for the Roman Liturgy ......... 10
Year of the Lord’s Favour

A Homiliary for the Roman Liturgy ........ 10
Year of the Lord’s Favour:

A Homiliary for the Roman Liturgy ......... 10

WWW.LTP.ORG m ORDERS@LTP.ORG m FAX 1-800-933-7094



e LITURGY TRAINING PUBLICATIONS NONPROFIT ORG.
LTP An Agency of the Archdiocese of Chicago us. I;(AJ%TAGE
3949 South Racine Avenue LITURGY TRAINING PUBLICATIONS
Chicago IL 60609 ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO

Liturgy Training Publications

Hillenbrand Books® GG

Updated Editions in English and Spanish!

Liturgy with Style and Grace
Third Edition, Revised

Gabe Huck Liturgy with

Style and Grace

€ This book has undergone changes, both
small and large since the first edition
was published in 1978, but much has
stayed the same. This reflects how the
Church’s liturgy evolves; it is ever
ancient and ever new. ?

— From the Introduction to Liturgy with Style and Grace
Third Edition, Revised

See inside for more information on

these and other recently released
resources.
D20ADC

www.LTP.org



